Amelia Walk

Community Development District

January 21, 2025



AGENDA



Amelia Walk
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January 14, 2025
Board of Supervisors
Amelia Walk Community Development District
Call In #: 1-877-304-9269 Code 5440582
Dear Board Members:
The Amelia Walk Community Development District Board of Supervisors Meeting is scheduled to
be held Tuesday, January 21, 2025, at 6:00 p.m. at the Amelia Walk Amenity Center, 85287
Majestic Walk Boulevard, Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034.
Following is the agenda for the meeting:
I.  Roll Call

II.  Public Comment Regarding Agenda Items Below

III.  Consent Agenda
A. Minutes of the December 17, 2024 Meeting

B. Financial Statements as of December 31, 2024
C. Approval of Check Register

IV.  Staff Reports

A. Landscape — Report
B. District Counsel

C. District Engineer
D. District Manager

E.  Amenity / Field Operations Manager — Facility and Pond Reports

V. Consideration of Proposals
A. Connect Water Line to Pool System

B. Investigate Depressions in Road on Fall River Parkway

C. Repair Broken Sidewalk on Cherry Creek Drive



D. Haul Road Mowing and Ditch Clean-Up
VI.  Consideration of Resolution 2025-04, Designating Officers
VII. Update on Water Drainage Issues
VIII. Update on Landscape Projects

IX. Discussion of JEA Metered Water Usage Reduction Projects; Connecting JEA Meter to
Pool

X.  Consideration of Proposals to Enhance Roundabout Landscaping to Prevent Parking
XI.  Audience Comments (Limited to three minutes)

XII.  Supervisor Requests

XIII. Other Business

XIV. Next Meeting Scheduled for February 18, 2025 at 2:00 p.m. at the Amelia Walk
Amenity Center

XV. Adjournment

PUBLIC CONDUCT: Members of the public are provided the opportunity for public
comment during the meeting. Each member of the public is limited to three (3)
minutes, at the discretion of the Presiding Officer, which may be shortened
depending on the number of speakers. Speakers shall refrain from disorderly
conduct, including launching personal attacks; the Presiding Officer shall have the
discretion to remove any speaker that disregards the District’'s public decorum
policies. Public comments are not a Q&A session; Board Supervisors are not
expectedto respondto questions during the public comment period.




THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS






MINUTES OF MEETING
AMELIA WALK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Amelia Walk Community
Development District was held Tuesday, December 17, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. at the Amelia Walk
Amenity Center, 85287 Majestic Walk Boulevard, Fernandina Beach, Florida.

Present and constituting a quorum were:

Jeff Robinson Chairman

Red Jentz Vice Chairman
David Swan Supervisor
Lynne Murphy Supervisor
Steve Cook Supervisor

Also present were:

Daniel Laughlin District Manager

Lauren Gentry District Counsel

Mary Grace Henley District Counsel

Mike Yuro District Engineer

Kelly Mullins Amenity & Operations Manager
Terry Glynn by phone GMS

The following is a summary of the discussions and actions taken at the December 17, 2024
meeting.

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call
Mr. Laughlin called the meeting to order at 2:00 p.m. and called the roll.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment
There being none, the next item followed.

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Minutes of the November 19, 2024 Meeting
B. Financial Statements as of November 30, 2024
C. Check Register
Copies of the minutes, financial statements and check register totaling $88,255.08 were

included in the agenda package for the Board’s review.
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On MOTION by Mr. Swan seconded by Ms. Murphy with all in favor
the consent agenda was approved.

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports

A. Landscape

Ms. Mullins presented a proposal for dropping four dead trees in the Champlain area that
were struck by lightning into the preserve for a total of $1,571.43, as well as a proposal for

dropping trees located off Cherry Creek for a total of $928.57.

On MOTION by Mr. Robinson seconded by Mr. Swan with all in
favor the proposal from BrightView to drop four dead trees in the
preserve off of Champlain for a total of $1,571.43 was approved.

On MOTION by Mr. Robinson seconded by Mr. Jentz with all in favor
the proposal from BrightView to drop four dead trees in the preserve
off Cherry Creek for a total of $928.57 was approved.

Mr. Robinson stated that an irrigation leak was found along a two-mile area between the
entrance and the roundabout. BrightView has been contracted to repair the leak, however in the
meantime, there will be no irrigation in that two-mile span. Regardless of whether the leak is fixed
or not, there are still JEA fluctuations occurring, so the community will need to monitor that

Ms. Mullins stated that a meeting was held with Pam Dawson, Dr. Klem, Ms. Murphy, Mr.
Glynn and herself to get Dr. Klem’s opinions and recommendations for watering and plant
selection in the neighborhood. Dr. Klem sent a follow up email stating that he thinks the
community is headed in the right direction as far as not over watering, and he did not see any water
quality concerns with the ponds. He recommended more drought-resister and Florida-friendly
plants in the future.

Ms. Murphy recommended continuing to irrigate only once per week, per irrigation zone,
and to make any necessary irrigation repairs in a timely manner to ensure compliance with the St.

Johns River Water Management District’s requirements.
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B. District Counsel — Discussion of Applicability of Sunshine Law and Public
Records Law to Social Media and Internet
Ms. Gentry reminded the Board of Supervisors of the requirement to complete four hours

of ethics training before the end of the year. She also reported there are still four outstanding
easement variance agreements. If there is no action prior to the next meeting, the Board can decide

what action they’d like to take.

C. District Engineer — Public Facilities Report

Mr. Yuro reported that the results of the geotechnical report should be available before the
next meeting. He also reported that a resident has requested a drainage modification to add a sump
pump system to pump onto the haul road, which he does not recommend as he believes the water
would just become someone else’s problem based on how it flows. As an alternate option, the
water can be pumped into the street. Lastly, he reported that there is an inlet on Majestic Walk
with a sinkhole behind it. He does not believe the contractor is going to have to do anything to the
inlet structure itself, but he thinks there is a short piece of undrain pipe in it that needs to be capped.

Ms. Murphy stated that an email was sent by a resident asking the Board to discuss a tree
that fell on his fence.

Mr. Laughlin stated that he has spoken to the resident and explained that the responsibility
for the cost of the damage falls on the property owner on which the tree fell. He noted the District
did assist with debris removal however.

There was no direction from the Board to deviate from the District’s procedures regarding

these types of matters.

D. District Manager

There being nothing to report, the next item followed.

E. Amenity / Field Operations Manager — Report

A copy of the amenity and field operations report was included in the agenda package for
the Board’s review.

Ms. Mullins provided an update on the fountain for Pond 2, stating that the pond
maintenance contractor, Solitude, is not an authorized Audobon dealer, so the previous pond

maintenance contractor, Sitex, is supposed to be contacting Audobon to get the fountain repaired.
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She also reported that dips in the road on Fall River have been inspected by two different
companies. One declined to submit a proposal and the other should be preparing a proposal before

the next meeting.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Proposal for Pond 14
Erosion Repair
Ms. Mullins presented a proposal totaling $2,755.50 to repair the erosion behind 85614

and 85606 Fall River Parkway.

On MOTION by Mr. Robinson seconded by Mr. Jentz with all in favor
the proposal from DeAngelo Contracting Services was approved.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Resolution 2025-03,
Adopting an Aged Invoice Policy
Ms. Gentry that currently under the District’s procedures and Florida Statutes, there is no

limit on when invoices can be submitted after the work is completed. The presented policy says
that invoices must be received 90 days after work is completed or accepted by the District.

Anything submitted after 90 days will have to be brought before the Board for approval.

On MOTION by Mr. Robinson seconded by Ms. Murphy with all in
favor Resolution 2025-03, adopting an aged invoice policy was
approved.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of License Agreement for Self
Defense Classes
Ms. Mullins presented more information on the self-defense classes requested to be held at

the amenity center. If the Board agrees to allow the facility use, District Counsel will draft a license

agreement between the District and the instructor.

On MOTION by Mr. Jentz seconded by Mr. Robinson with all in favor
the request for self defense classes for both adults and children to be
held at the amenity center was approved.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Update on Water Drainage Issues
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A corrective action report regarding the water drainage and road issues was included in
the agenda package for the Board’s review. Mr. Robinson informed the Board that Shenandoah
has inspected the storm drains and pipes leading to Pond 7. There were no issues with the pipe. A
proposal to repair the stormwater drain totaling $5,000 was included in the agenda package for
the Board’s review. Shenandoah was not able to inspect Pond 9, so a proposal totaling $3,710

was included in the agenda package to complete that inspection.

On MOTION by Mr. Robinson seconded by Ms. Murphy with all in
favor the proposal from Shenandoah to repair the tie-in catch basin
near 85184 and 85190 Majestic Walk Boulevard in the amount of
$5,000 was approved.

On MOTION by Mr. Robinson seconded by Mr. Swan with all in
favor the proposal from Shenandoah to video and jet-vac the Pond 9
storm drain in the amount of $3,710 was approved.

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Update on Landscape Projects

Ms. Mullins informed the Board that BrightView provided a quote to hydroseed an acre’s
worth of areas in Phases 4 and 5 totaling $5,645, however the quote did not include any grading
or prep work, so she will need to discuss the quote with BrightView and bring it back to the next
meeting.

Ms. Murphy suggested trying peanut grass.

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Discussion of JEA Water Meter Usage
Reduction Projects; Connecting JEA
Meter to Pool
Mr. Robinson informed the Board that Mr. Glynn is working with BrightView and

another company to look at quoting a well to replenish pulling water off the pond. It would
service the front entrance all the way up to the roundabout. The connection to the pool from the
water meter previously unused is on the schedule with BrightView.

Mr. Glynn stated that estimates are in the works for the well, and those should be

available for consideration at the next meeting.
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ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINES Discussion of Roundabout “No
Parking” / Irrigation System
Damage and Repairs
Ms. Mullins stated that proposals are in the works for plant material to be installed at the

roundabout to prevent parking on the grass and should be ready in time to be considered at the

next meeting.

TWELFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience Comments

Don DeCanio stated that he sent an email to everyone listed on the CDD contact list and
not one person responded.

Ms. Mullins stated that she and Mr. DeCanio spoke about his concerns with whether a
permit is needed for St. Johns Water Management District to work in the preserve area. She
spoke with SIRWMD, explained the scope of work, and they responded that it should be covered
under the general maintenance permit that the District has.

Don DeCanio stated that when the work is finished on Ponds 7, 8, and 9 there will still be
some spots that retain water in the wetlands. He asked if the District has investigated how to
improve those areas.

Mr. Laughlin stated that the wetlands are inspected twice per year and any dams or

pathways blocked are cleared out.

THIRTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor Requests

Mr. Swan stated that his neighbor approached him about a property between 85505 and
85519 Fallen Leaf that has a sinkhole near the edge of the pond.

Ms. Murphy stated that she’d like the Board to look at readdressing the landscape issues
that were deferred by putting in some drought resistant plants and looking what else can be done
since there is no irrigation in the areas.

Mr. Robinson stated that he planned to look at updating the capital reserve planning

model for the next meeting.

FOURTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Other Business

There being none, the next item followed.
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FIFTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Scheduled Meeting — January 21, 2025 at
6:00 p.m. at the Amelia Walk Amenity Center

SIXTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment

On MOTION by Mr. Jentz seconded by Mr. Robinson with all in
favor the meeting was adjourned.

Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman
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Amelia Walk

Community Development District
Combined Balance Sheet
December 31, 2024

General Debt Service Capital Projects Totals
Fund Fund Fund Governmental Funds
Assets:
Cash:
Operating Account-Wells Fargo Bank $ 3,149 $ - $ - $ 3,149
Operating Account-Seacoast Bank $ 4,381 $ - $ - $ 4,381
Due from Capital Projects $ 44,717 $ - $ - $ 44,717
Due from Debt Service $ 12,582 $ - $ - $ 12,582
Electric Deposits $ 2,015 $ - $ - $ 2,015
Investments:
US Bank Custody $ 853,679 $ - $ 81,913 $ 935,592
Series 2012
Reserve $ - $ 60,861 $ - $ 60,861
Revenue $ - $ 165,742 $ - $ 165,742
Series 2016
Reserve $ - $ 178,650 $ - $ 178,650
Revenue $ - $ 255,837 $ - $ 255,837
Construction $ - $ - $ 1,534 $ 1,534
Series 2018
Reserve $ - $ 332,794 $ - $ 332,794
Revenue $ - $ 537,185 $ - $ 537,185
Construction $ - - $ 921 $ 921
Series 2018-3B
Reserve $ - $ 559,650 $ - $ 559,650
Revenue $ - $ 621,750 $ - $ 621,750
Prepayment $ - $ 30,539 $ - $ 30,539
Construction $ - $ - $ 2,115 $ 2,115
Series 2023
Cap Interest $ - $ 2,730 $ - $ 2,730
Revenue $ - $ 92,168 $ - $ 92,168
Prepayment $ - $ 3,225 $ - $ 3,225
Construction $ - $ - $ 143,839 $ 143,839
Total Assets $ 920,523 $ 2,841,132 $ 230,322 $ 3,991,977
Liabilities:
Accounts Payable $ 51,831 $ - $ - $ 51,831
Deposit-Office Lease $ 200 $ - $ - $ 200
Due to General Fund $ - $ 12,582 $ 44,717 $ 57,299
Retainage Payable $ - $ - $ 87,091 $ 87,091
Total Liabilites $ 52,031 $ 12,582 $ 131,808 $ 196,421
Fund Balance:
Nonspendable:
Prepaid Items $ 2,015 $ - $ - $ 2,015
Restricted for:
Debt Service - Series 2012 $ - $ 225,572 $ - $ 225,572
Debt Service - Series 2016 $ - $ 432,774 $ - $ 432,774
Debt Service - Series 2018 $ - $ 865,806 $ - $ 865,806
Debt Service - Series 2018-3B $ - $ 1,207,191 $ - $ 1,207,191
Debt Service - Series 2023 $ - $ 97,207 $ - $ 97,207
Capital Projects - Series 2016 $ - $ - $ 1,534 $ 1,534
Capital Projects - Series 2018 $ - $ - $ 921 $ 921
Capital Projects - Series 2018-3B $ - $ - $ 2,115 $ 2,115
Capital Projects - Series 2023 $ - $ - $ 56,748 $ 56,748
Assigned for:
Capital Reserves $ - - $ 37,196 $ 37,196
Unassigned $ 866,477 $ - $ - $ 866,477
Total Fund Balances $ 868,492 $ 2,828,550 $ 98,514 $ 3,795,555

Total Liabilities & Fund Balance 920,523 2,841,132 230,322 3,991,977




Amelia Walk

Community Development District

General Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending December 31, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Revenues:
Assessments - Tax Roll $ 1,000,785 $ 939,580 $ 939,580 $ -
Interlocal Agreement $ 27,076 $ 13,538 $ 15,538 $ 2,000
Interest Income $ 3,825 $ 956 $ 64 $ (893)
Other Income-Clubhouse $ 500 $ 125 $ 1,723 $ 1,598
Other Income-Comcast $ 10,614 $ 2,654 $ - $ (2,654)
Other Income-Non Resident User Fees $ - $ - $ 2,000 $ 2,000
Total Revenues $ 1,042,801 $ 956,853 $ 958,905 $ 2,052
Expenditures:
G | & Admini .
Supervisor Fees $ 12,000 $ 3,000 $ 2,600 $ 400
FICA Expense $ 842 $ 210 $ 199 $ 11
Engineering Fees $ 10,000 $ 2,500 $ 7,425 $ (4,925)
Assessment Roll Administration $ 5,250 $ 5,250 $ 5,250 $ -
Dissemination $ 3,675 $ 919 $ 919 $ 0
Dissemination-Amortization Schedules $ 1,200 $ 300 $ 950 $ (650)
Trustee Fees $ 18,040 $ 4,510 $ - $ 4,510
Arbitrage $ 2,400 $ 600 $ 600 $ -
Attorney Fees $ 50,000 $ 12,500 $ 18473 $ (5,973)
Annual Audit $ 4,000 $ 1,000 $ - $ 1,000
Management Fees $ 56,261 $ 14,065 $ 14,065 $ 0
Information Technology $ 840 $ 210 $ 210 $ 0
Website Maintenance $ 420 $ 105 $ 105 $ (0)
Travel & Per Diem $ 500 $ 125 $ - $ 125
Telephone $ 700 $ 175 $ 231 $ (56)
Postage $ 500 $ 125 $ 130 $ 5)
Printing $ 1,000 $ 250 $ 160 $ 90
Insurance $ 11,829 $ 11,829 $ 11,006 $ 823
Legal Advertising $ 5,500 $ 1,375 $ - $ 1,375
Other Current Charges $ 2,700 $ 675 $ 550 $ 125
Office Supplies $ 100 $ 25 $ 0 $ 25
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $ 175 $ 175 $ 175 $ -
Total General & Administrative $ 187,932 $ 59,923 $ 63,049 $ (3,126)
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Amelia Walk

Community Development District
General Fund
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending December 31, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
0 " ¢ Mai
Contract Services
Landscaping & Fertilization Maintenance $ 175,000 $ 43,750 $ 36,840 $ 6,910
Fountain Maintenance $ 2,650 $ 663 $ - $ 663
Lake Maintenance $ 28,620 $ 7,155 $ 7,254 $ 99)
Security $ 8,684 $ 2,171 $ 1,358 $ 813
Refuse $ 12,000 $ 3,000 $ 475 $ 2,525
Management Company $ 16,670 $ 4,167 $ 4,168 $ (0)
Subtotal Contract Services $ 243,624 $ 60,906 $ 50,095 $ 10,812
Repairs and Maintenance
Repairs & Maintenance $ 60,000 $ 15,000 $ 19,214 $ (4,214)
Landscaping Extras (Flowers & Mulch) $ 18,309 $ 4,577 $ 4,795 $ (218)
Irrigation Repairs $ 8,500 $ 2,125 $ 7,204 $ (5,079)
Speed Control $ 12,000 $ 3,000 $ 4,280 $ (1,280)
hY -
Subtotal Repairs and Maintenance $ 98,809 $ 24,702 $ 35,493 $ (10,791)
$ B
Utilities
Electric $ 35,000 $ 8,750 $ 5418 $ 3,332
Streetlighting $ 42,000 $ 10,500 $ 9,540 $ 960
Water & Wastewater $ 75,000 $ 18,750 $ 16,738 $ 2,012
» -
Subtotal Utilities $ 152,000 $ 38,000 $ 31,696 $ 6,304
$ B
Amenity Center
Insurance $ 40,000 $ 40,000 $ 35,732 $ 4,268
Pool Maintenance $ 15,000 $ 3,750 $ 7,042 $ (3,292)
Pool Permit $ 300 $ 75 $ - $ 75
Amenity Management $ 81,900 $ 20,475 $ 20,475 $ -
Cable TV/Internet/Telephone $ 6,000 $ 1,500 $ 1,432 $ 68
Janitorial Service $ 12,736 $ 3,184 $ 3,184 $ 0
Special Events $ 10,000 $ 2,500 $ 2,001 $ 499
Decorations-Holiday $ 4,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,859 $ (859)
Facility Maintenance (including Fitness Equip) $ 5,500 $ 1,375 $ 1,413 $ (38)
Lease $ - $ - $ - $ -
Subtotal Amenity Center $ 175,436 $ 73,859 $ 73,137 $ 722
Reserves
Capital Reserves (Transfer out to CRF) $ 185,000 $ 46,250 $ - $ 46,250
hY -
Subtotal Reserves $ 185,000 $ 46,250 $ - $ 46,250
$ B
Total Operations & Maintenance $ 854,870 $ 243,717 $ 190,421 $ 53,296
Total Expenditures $ 1,042,801 $ 303,641 $ 253,470 $ 50,170
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures $ - $ 705,435
Net Change in Fund Balance $ - $ 705,435
Fund Balance - Beginning $ 163,057
Fund Balance - Ending $ 868,492
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Amelia Walk
Community Development District
Debt Service Fund Series 2012

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending December 31, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual

Revenues:

Assessments - Tax Roll $ 111,206 $ 102,926 $ 102926 $ -
Interest $ - $ - $ 878 $ 878
Total Revenues $ 111,206 $ 102,926 $ 103,804 $ 878
Expenditures:

Interest- 11/1 $ 27,638 $ 27,638 $ 27,638 $ -
Principal - 5/1 $ 55,000 $ - $ - $ -
Interest - 5/1 $§ 27,638 $ - $ - $ -
Special Call - 11/1 $ 15,000 $ 15,000 $ 20,000 $  (5,000)
Total Expenditures $ 125,275 $ 42,638 $ 47,638 $ (5,000)

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures (14,069) 56,166
Net Change in Fund Balance $ (14,069) $ 56,166
Fund Balance - Beginning $ 107,368 $169,405
Fund Balance - Ending $ 93,298 $ 225,572
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Amelia Walk
Community Development District
Debt Service Fund Series 2016

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending December 31, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Revenues:
Assessments - Tax Roll $ 187,055 $ 170,434 $ 170434 $ -
Interest $ - $ - $ 2,437 $ 2,437
Total Revenues $ 187,055 $ 170,434 $ 172,870 $ 2,437
Expenditures:
Interest-11/1 $ 65,675 $ 65,675 $ 65,675 $ -
Principal - 11/1 $ 45,000 $ 45,000 $§ 45,000 $ -
Special Call - 11/1 $ - $ - $ 20,000 $  (20,000)
Interest - 5/1 $ 64,438 $ - $ - $ -
Total Expenditures $ 175,113 $ 110,675 $ 130,675 $  (20,000)

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures 11,943 42,195
Net Change in Fund Balance $ 11,943 $ 42195
Fund Balance - Beginning $ 187,805 $390,579
Fund Balance - Ending $ 199,748 $ 432,774
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Amelia Walk
Community Development District
Debt Service Fund Series 2018

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending December 31, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Revenues:
Assessments - Tax Roll $ 453911 $ 415,224 $ 4157224 $ -
Interest $ - $ - $ 4556 $ 4556
Total Revenues $ 453,911 $ 415,224 $ 419,780 $ 4,556
Expenditures:
Interest- 11/1 $ 157,663 $ 157,663 $ 157,663 $ -
Principal - 11/1 $ 125,000 $ 125,000 $ 125,000 $ -
Special Call - 11/1 $ 30,000 $ 30,000 $ 35,000 $  (5000)
Interest - 5/1 $ 155,163 $ - $ - $ -
Total Expenditures $ 467,825 $ 312,663 $ 317,663 $ (5,000)
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures $ (13,914) $ 102,118
Net Change in Fund Balance $  (13,914) $ 102,118
Fund Balance - Beginning $ 418,416 $ 763,688
Fund Balance - Ending $ 404,503 $ 865,806
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Amelia Walk
Community Development District
Debt Service Fund Series 2018-3B

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending December 31, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Revenues:
Assessments - Tax Roll $ 520619 $ 472,576 $ 472576 $ -
Assessments - Prepayments $ - $ - $ 30,539 $ 30,539
Interest $ - $ - $ 6,702 $ 6,702
Total Revenues $ 520,619 $ 472,576 $ 509,818 $ 37,242
Expenditures:
Interest- 11/1 $ 185,019 $ 185,019 $ 185,019 $ -
Principal - 11/1 $ 140,000 $ 140,000 $ 140,000 $ -
Special Call - 11/1 $ - $ - $ 30,000 $  (30,000)
Interest - 5/1 $ 181,956 $ - $ - $ -
Total Expenditures $ 506,975 $ 325,019 $ 355,019 $ (30,000)
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expendil $ 13,644 $ 154,799
Net Change in Fund Balance $ 13,644 $ 154,799
Fund Balance - Beginning $ 459,077 $ 1,052,392
Fund Balance - Ending $ 472,721 $ 1,207,191
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Amelia Walk

Community Development District

Debt Service Fund Series 2023

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending December 31, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Revenues:
Assessments - Tax Roll $ 102,229 $ 91,236 $ 91,236 $ -
Assessments - Prepayments $ - $ - $ 2,841 $ 2,841
Interest $ - $ - $ 335 $ 335
Total Revenues $ 102,229 $ 91,236 $94,411 $ 3,176
Expenditures:
Interest - 11/1 $ 35878 $ - $ - $ -
Principal - 5/1 $ 30,000 $ - $ - $ -
Interest - 5/1 $ 35,878 $ - $ 35,401 $ (35401)
Special Call - 11/1 $ 35,000 $ - $ 41,000 $  (41,000)
Total Expenditures $ 136,755 $ = $ 76401 $ (76,401)
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expendit $§ (34,526) $ 18,010
Net Change in Fund Balance $ (34,526) $ 18,010
Fund Balance - Beginning $ 75918 $ 79197
Fund Balance - Ending $ 41,392 $ 97,207
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Amelia Walk

Community Development District
Capital Reserve Fund
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending December 31,2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Revenues
Developer Contributions $ - $ - $ - $ -
Interest $ - $ - $ 1,065 $ 1,065
Total Revenues $ - $ - $ 1,065 $ 1,065
Expenditures:
Capital Outlay $ 185,000 $ 46,250 $ 22,345 $ 23,905
Total Expenditures $ 185,000 $ 46,250 $ 22,345 $ 23,905
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures (185,000) (21,281)
Other Fi ing s /(Uses)
Transfer In/(Out) $ 185,000 $ 46,250 $ - $  (46,250)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) $ 185,000 $ 46,250 $ = $ (46,250)
Net Change in Fund Balance $ - $  (21,281)
Fund Balance - Beginning $58,477
Fund Balance - Ending $ 37,196
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Amelia Walk
Community Development District
Capital Projects Fund Series 2016

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending December 31, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Revenues
Interest $ - $ - $ 11 11
Total Revenues $ - $ - $ 11 11
Expenditures:
Capital Outlay $ - $ - $ - -
Total Expenditures $ - $ = $ ° =
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures $ = $ 11
Net Change in Fund Balance $ = $ 11
Fund Balance - Beginning $ 1,522
Fund Balance - Ending $ 1,534
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Amelia Walk
Community Development District
Capital Projects Fund Series 2018

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending December 31, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual

Revenues

Interest $ - $ - $ 7
Total Revenues $ - $ - $ 7
Expenditures:

Capital Outlay $ - $ - $ -
Total Expenditures $ - $ > $ =
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures $ = $ 7
Net Change in Fund Balance $ = $ 7
Fund Balance - Beginning $ 915
Fund Balance - Ending $ 921
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Amelia Walk
Community Development District
Capital Projects Fund Series 2018-3B
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending December 31, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Revenues
Interest $ - $ - $ 15 15
Total Revenues $ - $ - $ 15 15
Expenditures:
Capital Outlay $ - $ - $ - -
Total Expenditures $ - $ > $ = °
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures $ = $ 15
Net Change in Fund Balance $ = $ 15
Fund Balance - Beginning $ 2,100
Fund Balance - Ending $ 2,115
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Amelia Walk
Community Development District
Capital Projects Fund Series 2023

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
For The Period Ending December 31, 2024

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual

Revenues

Interest $ - $ - $ 1,220 $ 1,220
Total Revenues $ - $ - $ 1,220 $ 1,220
Expenditures:

Capital Outlay $ - $ - $ - $ -
Cost of Issuance $ - $ - $ - $ -
Total Expenditures $ - $ - $ = $ =

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures

Other Fi ings (Uses)
Bond Proceeds $ - $ - $ - $ -
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) $ - $ - $ - $ -
Net Change in Fund Balance $ - $ 1,220
Fund Balance - Beginning $ 55,528
Fund Balance - Ending $ 56,748
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Amelia Walk
Community Development District
Month to Month

FY 2025

Oct-24 Nov-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Total
Revenues:
Assessments - Tax Roll $ $ 117969 $ 821611 § $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 939,580
Interlocal Agreement $ $ 15,538 $ - $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 15,538
Interest Income $ $ 6 $ 58 § $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 64
Other Income-Clubhouse $ $ 1217 $ 506 § $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 1,723
Other Income-Comcast $ $ - $ - $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ -
Other Income-Non Resident User Fees $ $ 2,000 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 2,000
Other Income-Contributions $ $ - $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ -
Total Revenues $ - $ 136,730 § 822,175 § - $ $ $ - $ $ $ - $ $ $ 958,905
Expenditures:
G 1 & Admini .
Supervisor Fees $ 800 $ 800 $ 1,000 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 2,600
FICA Expense $ 61 $ 61 $ 77 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 199
Engineering Fees $ 4208 $ 1,485 $ 1,733 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 7,425
Assessment Roll Administration $ 5250 §$ - $ - $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 5,250
Dissemination $ 306 $ 306 $ 306 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 919
Dissemination-Amortization Schedules $ 950 $ - $ - 3 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 950
Trustee Fees $ - 3 $ - $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ -
Arbitrage $ - 3 - 3 600 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 600
Attorney Fees $ 6,232 $ 6,241 $ 6,000 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 18,473
Annual Audit $ - 3 - 3 - $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ -
Management Fees $ 4,688 $ 4,688 $ 4,688 § $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 14,065
Information Technology $ 70 $ 70 $ 70§ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 210
Website Maintenance $ 35 § 35 § 35 § $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 105
Travel & Per Diem $ - 3 - 3 - $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ -
Telephone $ 108 §$ 58 §$ 65 § $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 231
Postage $ 39 $ 8 §$ 84 § $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 130
Printing $ 17 $ 77 $ 66 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 160
Insurance $ 11,006 §$ - $ - 3 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 11,006
Legal Advertising $ - 8 - $ -8 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ -
Other Current Charges $ 171§ 137 $ 242§ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 550
Office Supplies $ - 3 0 $ 0o $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 0
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $ 175 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 175
Total General & Administrative $ 34116 $ 13,967 $ 14,966 $ - $ $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ $ - $ 63,049
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Amelia Walk
Community Development District
Month to Month

FY 2025
Oct-24 Nov-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Total

0 ions & Mai
Contract Services

Landscaping & Fertilization Maintenance $ 12,002 $ 12,836 $ 12,002 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 36,840
Fountain Maintenance $ - 3 - 3 - $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ -
Lake Maintenance $ 2418 $ 2,418 $ 2418 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 7,254
Security $ 453 $ 453 $ 453 § $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 1,358
Refuse $ 159 § 159 § 158 § $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 475
Management Company $ 1,389 $ 1,389 $ 1389 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 4,168

Subtotal Contract Services $ 16421 $ 17,255 $ 16,419 $ - 8 $ - S - 8 $ - S - 3 $ - $ 50,095
Repairs and Maintenance

Repairs & Maintenance $ 10501 $ 5492 $ 3221 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 19,214
Landscaping Extras (Flowers & Mulch) $ 4,795 $ - $ - $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 4,795
Irrigation Repairs $ 3907 $ - $ 3297 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 7,204
Speed Control $ 1,220 $ 1,632 $ 1428 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 4,280
ubtotal Repairs and Mai e $ 20423 $ 7,124 $ 7,946 $ - $ $ - 3 - $ $ - 3 - $ $ - $ 35493

Utilities

Electric $ 1,920 $ 1915 § 1583 § $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 5418
Streetlighting $ 3,180 $ 3,180 $ 3180 §$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 9,540
Water & Wastewater $ 8781 $ 4619 $ 3337 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 16,738
Subtotal Utilities $ 13,882 $ 9,714 $ 8,100 $ - 3 $ - §$ - $ $ - S - $ $ - 3 31,696
Amenity Center
Insurance $ 35732 $ -3 - 3 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 35,732
Pool Maintenance $ 3,102 $ 2267 $ 1673 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 7,042
Pool Permit $ -3 -8 - 8 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ -
Amenity Management $ 6,825 $ 6,825 $ 6,825 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 20,475
Cable TV/Internet/Telephone $ 477 $ 477 $ 477 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 1,432
Janitorial Service $ 1,061 $ 1,061 $ 1,061 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 3,184
Special Events $ 645 $ 8 $ 1,348 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 2,001
Decorations-Holiday $ 548 $ 1312 §$ - $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 1,859
Facility Maintenance (including Fitness Equip) $ 220 $ 726 $ 468 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 1,413
Lease $ -3 -8 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ -
Subtotal Amenity Center $ 48609 $ 12676 $ 11,853 $ - $ $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ $ - $ 73,137
Reserves
Capital Reserves (Transfer out to CRF) $ - 3 - 3 - $ - 3 - 3 - $ - 3 -8 - 8 - $ -8

Subtotal Reserves $ - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - $ - 3 - 3 - $ - 3 - 3 - $ -
Total Operations & Mai e $ 99,335 $ 46,768 $ 44,319 $ - $ - 3 - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - 3 - $ 190,421
Total Expenditures $ 133451 $ 60,735 $ 59,285 § - $ ) - §$ - $ - 8 - S - 3 ) - $ 253,470

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures $ (133,451) - - - - - - - - - 705,435

Net Change in Fund Balance $ (133,451) $§ 75995 $ 762,890 $ - 8 - 8 - S - 8 - 8 - 8 - 8 ) - $ 705,435
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Interest Rate;

Maturity Date:

Reserve Fund Definition:
Reserve Fund Requirement:

Reserve Fund Balance:

Bonds outstanding - 9/30/2024

Less:
Current Bonds Outstanding

Amelia Walk

Community Development District
Long Term Debt Report
FY 2025

Series 2012A-1, Special Assessment Bonds
5.50%
5/1/37
50% Max Annual Debt Service
$56,512.50
$60,861.21

May 1, 2025 (Mandatory)

$1,005,000.00
$0.00
$985,000.00

Series 2016A-2, Special Assessment Bonds

Interest Rate;

Maturity Date:

Interest Rate;

Maturity Date:

Reserve Fund Definition:
Reserve Fund Requirement:
Reserve Fund Balance:

Less:
Current Bonds Outstanding

Interest Rate;

Maturity Date:

Interest Rate;

Maturity Date:

Interest Rate;

Maturity Date:

Interest Rate;

Maturity Date:

Reserve Fund Definition:
Reserve Fund Requirement:
Reserve Fund Balance:

Less:

Current Bonds Outstanding

Interest Rate;

Maturity Date:

Reserve Fund Definition:
Reserve Fund Requirement:
Reserve Fund Balance:

Bonds outstanding - 9/30/2024
Less:
Current Bonds Outstanding

5.50%

11/1/30

6.00%

11/1/47

Maximum Annual Debt Assessment
$183,575.00
$183,875.00

November 1, 2024 (Mandatory)

Series 2018A-3, Special Assessment Bond

4375%
11/1/24
4.75%
11/1/29
5.25%
11/1/39
5375%
11/1/49
100% Maximum Annual Debt Assessment
$532,362.50
$559,650.00

November 1, 2024 (Mandatory)
November 1, 2024 (Special Call)
May 1, 2025 (Special Call)

Series 2023, Special Assessment Bonds
6.35%
5/1/44
None
$0.00
$0.00

November 1,2024 (Prepayment

$370,000.00

$1,850,000.00

($45,000.00)
$2,155,000.00

Interest Rate; 4.00%
Maturity Date: 11/1/24 $125,000.00
Interest Rate; 4.75%
Maturity Date: 11/1/29 $720,000.00
Interest Rate; 525%
Maturity Date: 11/1/38 $1,840,000.00
Interest Rate; 5375%
Maturity Date: 11/1/48 $3,340,000.00
Reserve Fund Definition: 75% Maximum Annual Debt Assessment
Reserve Fund Requirement: $341,414.06
Reserve Fund Balance: $341,414.07
Less: November 1, 2024 (Mandatory) ($125,000.00)
November 1, 2024 (Special Call) ($35,000.00)
February 1, 2025 (Special Call) $0.00
May 1, 2025 (Special Call) $0.00

Series 2018A Area B, Special Assessment Bond

$140,000.00
$785,000.00
$2,290,000.00

$3,840,000.00

($140,000.00)

($30,000.00)
$0.00
$6,885,000.00

$1,115,000.00
($41,000.00)
$1,074,000.00

Total Current Bonds Outstanding $16,964,000.00

Page 16




LR f Capital R Fund Activity T} hD ber 31, 2024

Opening Balance in Capital Reserve Fund

Source of Funds:

Use of Funds:
Disbursements:

Interest Earned
Capital Reserve Transfers

Fountain(s)

Pool Heating System

Sidewalk Repairs

Sign Renovation

Lighting

Flag Pole

Access Control

Tennis Court Resurface Project
Landscaping, Entry Monuments Lighting
Electrical Upgrades

Storm Drain

AED

Other Capital Projects
Professional Fees/Contingencies

Adjusted Balance in Capital Reserve Fund Account at December 31, 2024

2. Funds Available For Capital R . D ber 31, 2024
Book Balance of Capital Reserve Fund at December 31,2024

A

n/a
Contract Amount
Paid to Date

$0.00
$0.00

Balance on Contract

$0.00

n/a
Contract Amount
Paid to Date

$0.00
$0.00

Balance on Contract

$0.00

Capital Reserve Funds available at December 31, 2024

3.1 - State B 1 of Admini .

December 31,2024
Capital Reserve Fund

Type Yield
Overnight 4.70%

Page 17

Due

n/a

$0.00

$22,566.93
$470,333.48

($35,002.00)
($44,411.40)
($30,480.00)
($27,950.00)
($10,263.80)
($9,024.00)
($32,997.00)
($27,275.00)
($28,885.20)
($4,380.00)
($3,880.00)
($1,518.76)
($179,523.09)
($20,114.36)

$37,195.80

$37,195.80

$0.00

$0.00

$37,195.80

M . Principal
$81,912.85 $81,912.85

Contracts/Transfers in Transit ($44,717.05)

Balance at 12/31/2024 $37,195.80




Amelia Walk
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Special Assessment Receipts
Fiscal Year 2025

Gross Assessments  $1,076,110.77 $ 117,63581 $ 19519965 $ 475560.75 $ 541,24642 $ 104,49312 $ 2,510,246.52
Net Assessments  $1,000,783.02 $§ 10940130 $ 18153567 $ 44227150 §$ 503,359.17 $ 97,17860 $ 2,334,529.26

ONROLL ASSESSMENTS
42.87% 4.69% 7.78% 18.94% 21.56% 4.16% 100.00%
2012 Debt 2016 Debt 2018 Debt 2018-3B Debt 2023 Debt
Distribution Gross Amount  Discoumt/Penalty Commission Net Receipts 0&M Portion Service Service Service Service Service

10/29/24 Distribution #1 $11,755.13 $470.21 $225.70 $11,059.22 $4,740.95 $518.26 $859.98 $2,095.15 $2,384.53 $460.36 $10,598.87
11/14/24 PROP APPRAISER $0.00 $0.00 $22,023.00 ($22,023.00) ($9,440.98) ($1,032.05) ($1,712.53) ($4,172.21) ($4,748.49) ($916.74) ($21,106.26)

11/21/24 Distribution #2 $304,156.20 $12,166.25 $5,839.80 $286,150.15 $122,668.93 $13,409.64 $22,251.36 $54,210.52 $61,698.22 $11,911.47 $274,238.67

12/05/24 Distribution #3 $1,914,077.17 $76,563.09 $36,750.28 $1,800,763.80 $771,964.55 $84,387.85 $140,029.46 $341,150.79 $388,271.41 $74,959.74 $1,725,804.06

12/20/24 Distribution #4 $121,829.63 $3,654.89 $2,363.49 $115,811.25 $49,646.81 $5,427.18 $9,005.62 $21,940.19 $24,970.62 $4,820.83 $110,990.42

TOTAL $ 2,351,818.12 $ 92,854.43 $ 67,202.27 $ 2,191,761.42 $ 939,580.26 $ 102,710.88 $ 170,433.89 $ 41522444 $ 472,576.29 $ 91,235.66 $ 2,100,525.76
93.69% Net Percent Collected
$ 158,428.40 Balance Remaining to Collect
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Amelia Walk

Community Development District

Check Run Summary

January 21, 2025

Date Check Numbers Amount
WELLS FARGO BANK
12/12/24 3956 $1,910.39
01/14/25 3956 $915.97
SEACOAST BANK
12/05/24 317-333 $46,105.60
12/12/24 334-341 $13,798.85
12/19/24 342-346 $12,742.18
01/03/25 347-355 $21,246.86
12/31/24 356-359 $816.00
01/14/25 360-368 $58,849.37

Total $156,385.22
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AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
*** CHECK DATES 12/01/2024 - 01/14/2025 *** AVELI A WALK - GENERAL FUND
BANK A AMELI A WALK
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
12/ 12/ 24 00279 12/03/24 6177-120 202411 320-57200- 62000 *
CC PURCHASES THRU 12/ 03
12/ 03/ 24 6177-120 202411 320-57200- 52000 *
CC PURCHASES THRU 12/ 03
12/ 03/ 24 6177-120 202411 320-57200- 52005 *
CC PURCHASES THRU 12/ 03
12/ 03/ 24 6177-120 202411 320-57200- 49400 *

CC PURCHASES THRU 12/ 03
VELLS FARGO- ACH

1/14/25 00279  1/03/25 6177-010 202412 320- 57200- 49400 *
CC PURCHASES THRU 1/ 3/ 25
1/03/25 6177-010 202412 320-57200- 52000 *

CC PURCHASES THRU 1/ 3/ 25
VWELLS FARGO- ACH

TOTAL FOR BANK A

AWK - AMVELI A WALK - SHENNI NG

RUN 1/14/

25

AMOUNT

143.
447.
1, 311.

448,
467.

2, 826.

30
95
54

. 60

43
54

36

1, 910. 39 003956

915. 97 003957



Approved

Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager

Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 12-9-24

Acct. # 1-320-57200-46202


Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 12-9-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-46202










INVOICE

C Buss Enterprises clayton@cbussenterprises.com
152 Lipizzan Trail +1 (904) 710-8161

Saint Augustine, FL 32095 https://www.cbussenterprises.com
Bill to

Amelia Walk CDD
85287 Majestic Walk Blvd
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034

Invoice details

Invoice no.: 2637

Terms: Due on receipt
Invoice date: 11/25/2024
Due date: 12/01/2024

Product or service Description
COMMERCIAL POOL SERVICE MONTHLY POOL SERVICE: DECEMBER
MURIATIC ACID PER GAL

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! PLEASE MAKE CHECKS
PAYABLE TO C BUSS ENTERPRISES AND MAIL TO 152 LIPIZZAN
TRAIL, ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32095

Approved

Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 12-11-24

Acct. # 1-320-57200-46400

| \gp »
CBUSS ENTERPRISES

Ship to

Amelia Walk CDD

85287 Majestic Walk Blvd
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034

Qty Rate
1 $1,300.00
2 $11.12

Amount
$1,300.00

$22.24

$1,322.24


mailto:clayton@cbussenterprises.com
tel:+19047108161
Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 12-11-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-46400




Nassau County Sheriff's Office
77151 Citizens Circle

Yulee, FL 32097

Bill To:
Amelia Walk
Attention:
475 West Town Plaza
St. Augustine, FL 00000
dlaughlin@gmsnf.com
DESCRIPTION

Traffic Control -

Admin Fee Per Hour

Traffic Control -

Admin Fee Per Hour

Platform Fee

001.320.57200.34504
$204.00
Separate Check

Notes

Invoice ID:
Date:
Customer #:
Due Date:

Reference:

QTyY RATE
4.000 $48.00
4.000 $2.00

4.000 $48.00

4.000 $2.00
1.000 2.00%
TOTAL: 17.000
Amount Paid:
Balance Due:

INVOICE
13814
12/05/2024
32
12/10/2024

TOTAL
$192.00
$8.00
$192.00
$8.00
$8.00

$408.00

$0.00
$408.00

Invoice due on receipt. All invoice payments must be made via the PowerDetails site. If you do not have a user
account, please email offduty@powerdetails.com to request one. Be sure to include your full name, business name,
email address, and specify NCSO as the agency providing off-duty services.
*Please be advised that payments must no longer be made directly to the deputy.



001.320.57200.34700
001.320.57200.34001
001.320.57200.34200



001.320.57200.43100
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Visit jea.com to:

—ath Bg0g0 x
Pay Your Bill lg;@' Manage Your Alerts J;o Transfer Service ° Report or View Outages

@ Email Us

Update Your Information c Learn About Rates Understand Your Bill

Manage your services Less paper, less clutter.
JEA eBill is an eco-friendly way to keep
up with your JEA account. You'll save
paper by receiving your bill online!

your way.

We're one community, but we all have different
needs. That's why we offer a variety of billing,
payment and financial support options.

Scan to learn more. | ) Scan to find more
ways to save.

STATEMENT INFORMATION

APPLICATION AND CONTRACT FOR SERVICE-Customers may review terms and conditions of service and policies on jea.com, or may call, write or email
JEA to request a copy. Requesting of utility service and JEA's acceptance to provide utility service, including the rendering of a bill, constitutes a binding
contractual agreement between JEA and the customer, including each financially responsible person or entity as defined be applicable State, City and Utility
regulations and policies, whether or not services is listed in that individual’s name.

Please review your billing statement. Should you suspect a billing or payment error, please notify us immediately at 665-6000. Commercial customers can
call us at 665-6250. You have 90 days from the statement date to request a JEA review for correction or credit.

ADDRESS CORRECTION
Account # (0719586688 Tel:
Address:
City: State: Zip Code:

E-mail:






Nassau County Sheriff's Office
77151 Citizens Circle

Yulee, FL 32097

Bill To:
Amelia Walk
Attention:
475 West Town Plaza
St. Augustine, FL 00000
dlaughlin@gmsnf.com
DESCRIPTION

Traffic Control -

Admin Fee Per Hour

Traffic Control -

Admin Fee Per Hour

Platform Fee

001.320.57200.34504
$204.00
Separate Check

Notes

Invoice ID:
Date:
Customer #:
Due Date:

Reference:

QTyY RATE
4.000 $48.00
4.000 $2.00

4.000 $48.00

4.000 $2.00
1.000 2.00%
TOTAL: 17.000
Amount Paid:
Balance Due:

INVOICE
13814
12/05/2024
32
12/10/2024

TOTAL
$192.00
$8.00
$192.00
$8.00
$8.00

$408.00

$0.00
$408.00

Invoice due on receipt. All invoice payments must be made via the PowerDetails site. If you do not have a user
account, please email offduty@powerdetails.com to request one. Be sure to include your full name, business name,
email address, and specify NCSO as the agency providing off-duty services.
*Please be advised that payments must no longer be made directly to the deputy.



Civil Engineering
Land Surveying & Mapping
Permitting
ADA Consulting

Bill To

AMELIA WALK CDD

C/O Daniel Laughlin - District Manager
GMS

475 West Town Place, Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL. 32092

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

12/10/24

3663

P.0. No
Yuro & Asssoc. - Job No.
Y24-1378
Item Date Description Hours Rate Amount
AMELIA WALK CDD - NOVEMBER ENGINEERING
CDD Amelia ... {11/1/24 | call with Duval to discuss ribbon curb & call with Board member 1.5 165.00 247.50
CDD Amelia ... | 11/7/24 | Agenda Call 0.5 165.00 82.50
CDD Amelia ... | 11/14/24 | REsident sidewalk raising request 0.5 165.00 82.50
CDD Amelia ... | 11/19/24 | CDD Meeting 3.5 165.00 577.50
CDD Amelia ... | 11/20/24 | email coordination on misc tepaits 0.5 165.00 82.50
CDD Amelia ... | 11/21/24 | review storm video 1 165.00 165.00
CDD Amelia ... | 11/25/24 | ribbon curb - staff coordination 0.5 165.00 82.50
CDD Amelia ... | 11/26/24 | resident sidewalk phone call & Duval Asphalt payment cootd 1 165.00 165.00
001.310.51300.31100
Total $1,485.00

145 Hilden Road, Unit 108 Ponte Vedra, FL 32081
(904) 342-5199 * myuro@mjyuro.com




001.320.57200.49400 $448.43
001.320.57200.52000 $467.54






amazoncom
"H‘I/.

Final Details fpr Order #113-90421712-3361856

|
Orde'r Placed: December 2, 2024

Amazon.com order number: 113-9042172-3361856

I_)rt;le|hr Total: $94.78

| Shipped on December 8, 2024

United States

Items Ordered Price
1 of: HP Original 902 Cyan, Magenta, Yellow / 902XL Black Ink Gariridges (4-Pack) | Works OfficeJet 6950, 6960 Series OfficeJe $94.78
't Pro 6960, 6970 Series | Eligible for Instant Ink | TOA39AN |
'Sold by: HiTouch Business Services a BU of Staples (seller profile)
Business Price '
Condition: New
f&hliIPPh;nslll_Mdmﬁ | | ltem(s) Subtotal: $94.78
elly Mullins ok e
85287 Majestic Walk Blvd. Shipping & Handling: ' | 1:56.99
Femandina Beach, FL 32034 Free Shipping:  -$6.99
United States Sa
Total before tax: $94.78
Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
FREE Shipping innds
Total for This Shipment: $94.78
Pa!lyment information |
Payment Method: ' ltem(s) Subtotal: $94.78
MasterCard | Last digits: 5049 Shipping & Handling:  $6.99
Billing address Promotion applied: -$6.99
Kelly Mullins ————
_gssi N N;f ?gg SF:d | Total before tax: $94.78
unrise, . ¢
| Estimated Tax: $0.00

Grand Total: $94.78

Crecjit Card transactions

! MasterCard ending in 5049: December 8, 2024: $94.78

To view the status of;your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Priva;gy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.
| !




amazoncom

[
|
Order Placed: December 9, 2024

| Amagzon.com order number: 113-8230394-1578640
Seller's order number: 52R5H55
omdir Total: $79.00
|

| Shipped on December 9, 2024

Final Details for Order #113-8230394-1578640

Items Ordered Price
2 of; Pacific Blue Select Multifold Premium 2-Ply Paper Towels by GP PRO (Georgia-Pacific), White, 21000,125 Paper Towels Per $39.50
P

ack, 16 Packs Per Case |

Sold by: iDeal Finds (seller profile) |
Condjtion: New

ﬁglilépl‘\i»‘l nﬁ'AddresS: ltem(s) Subtotal:  $79.00
y Mullins i o
85287 Majestic Walk Bivd, Shieping & Handling: | 1$0:00
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 i
United States Total before tax:  $79.00
Sales Tax:  $0.00
Shipping Speed: .
Standard Shipping Total for This Shipment: $79.00
Payment information |
Payment Method: ¥ Item(s) Subtotal: $79.00
MasterCard | Last digits: 5049 Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
Billing address Py
Kelly Mullins Total before tax: $79.00
5385 N Nob Hill Rd | Estimated Tax:  $0.00

Sunrise, FL 33351
United States

Grand Total: $79.00

Credit Card transactions MasterCard ending in 5049: December 9, 2024: $79.00

To view the status of your order, return to Q. rder Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-202%0, Amazon.com, Inc.




amazoncon
)

Final Details for Order #113-3078001-1489028

OrdJr Placed: December 9, 2024
Amazon.com order number: 113-3078001-1489028
Seller’s order number: 52R5G7T
Orde?r Total: $47.45
|

Shipped on December 10, 2024
|
Items Ordered Price
1 of: Boardwalk 86144 2-Ply Septic Safe Toilet Tissue - White (96/Carton) $47.45
Sold by: SB DEALS LLC (seller profile)
Business Price
Condition: New
ihlilp;ﬁnﬁﬁddress: Item(s) Subtotal:  $47.45
{elly Mullins g X
85287 Majestic Walk Bivd. Stipping & Handiing: ) $0.90
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 23
United States Total before tax: $47.45
Sales Tax:  $0.00

Shipping Speed: m—
Standard Shipping Total for This Shipment: $47.45

| i

|

Payment information

Payment Method: " ' Item(s) Subtotal: $47.45
MasterCard | Last digits: 5049 | Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
Billing address g
Kelly Mullins Total before tax: $47.45
5385 N Nob Hill Rd Estimated Tax: $0.00
Sunrise, FL 33351 A=
United States

: Grand Total: $47.45
'Crlfbdlt Card transactions Masterdard ending in 5049: December 10, 2024: $47.45

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




You could win a $1000 GiftCard!
Utsit survey.walmart.com87TP3NP1RUX12
For more detalls, see back of receipt.

Walmar f.‘b.

WM Supercenter
904-261-9410 Mar. JOHN
464016 STATE ROAD 200

YULEE FL 32097
ST# 05037 OP# 002802 TE# 17 TR# 03731

§ ITEMS SOLD 28
TC# 4491 9201 9004 9110 5930 6

WA

PRETZELS 049508001400 F 5.22 N
|SANTITA WHT 028400705760 F 2.50 N
| ZERO TWISTUP 194346052370 F 1.00 X
POINT CHEER 735216234370

4 AT 1 FOR 12,88 B1.62 X
GV 0J 89 194346266170 F 6.69 N
GY 0J 89 194346266170 F 6.64 N
#% UDIDED ENTRY ¥
GV 0J 89 194346266170 F
PLASTIC CUPS 013700118500 5,84 X
RITZ 044000031110 F 3.46 N
XM BRW TRAY 194346136740 F 7.47T N
HOL COOKIES 194346136000 F 11.82 N
PLAIN PITA 044115110320 F 2.9T N
SHARPCHED CB 017003139380 F 3.26 N
RRP HUMMUS 681131138480 F 2.8TN
Ve BLUEBERRY 011826100220 F 3.98 N
SC DTCOLA 2L 0787422265680 F 1.00 X
WEL ROSE SPR 041800708400 F 3.98 X
WELCHS JCE 041800718000 F 3.98 X
ORG CREAMER 078742092540 F 2.718 N
GV 8K DAT 078742434080 F 2,98 N
GV SALSA 078742017980 F 297N
GV MIXED NUT 078742269810 F 5.48 N
GVRDSRKLDUST 194346262940 F 2.87 X
PARTY TRAY 732313001300 F 11.97 N
VEG TRAY 030223060940 F 10.97 N
GY 40PK 078742279090 F 5.36 N

SUBTOTAL 168.73
TAX1  7.0000 % 4.91
TOTAL 173.64

MCARD TEND 173.64
CHANGE DUE 0.00

H35IEREBED=mEﬂﬂS_IHJ_HEERlﬂl239ﬂF_ﬂ___q

i

How doers
i3 get more done.

463785 STATE ROAD 200
YULEE, FL 32097 (904)225-2940

|
6921 (0062 4708 _
SALE SELF L R

840072819335 ECSB113PK <A=
Ll%ﬁ(bﬂﬂ) B11 E12 FRO SW 3PK DY% BE?

SUBTOTAL 11.98
‘ SALES TAX 0:84
$12.82

usDg 12.82
TA

| TOTAL
HHOOKKXKKRKXD049 MASTERCARD
AUTH C&DE 013060/9626338
Chip Read
ATD A0§00000041010 Mastercard
P.0. #/QOB NAME: AW

ml il

| RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS
POLICY 1D DAYS  POLICY EXPIRES ON
T 90 03/13/2025




Dunkin' - Baskin-Robhins'

Store #:;354814

463889 State Road 200
Yulee, FL 32097
(904) 4391-1500

948529 Andrew

CHK 4679

12/14/2024 8:23 AM

a
10 12 Donuts 159.90
7 Box Hot Orig Cof 49,98

Mastercard $213.38
Ekkkkkkkk k5049

Tran Type : Purchase

Entry Mode : TAPPED

Auth Code : 014320
Mastercard

AID: A0D000D00O041010

No Signature Required

I agree to pay the above total
amount according to the card

issuer
(merchant agreement if credit
voucher)
Subtotal $209,88
Florida Sales Tax $3.00
Nassau County Tax $0.50
Payment $213.38
Change Due $0.00

You've Earned Dunkin Rewards'tm Points
r This Order,
Check vour Dunkin' 4pp for details,

Support Code 33142237
----------- Check Closed ----------=
12/14/2024 8:23 AM
Fhkkkkk kbbb kR kR R R R R R R R Rk Rk
Donut forget to tell us about
today's visit! Talk to us at
Www , Cunk inBask inRunsOnYou.con
within 3 days and receive a
FREE CLASSIC DONUT
on your next visit when you
purchase a Medium or Larger Beverage

See restrictions on dunkindonuts.com

Survey Code: 67901-54B814-0812-1446
kiR Rk kR kR kR Rk kR kR

Additicnal Discounts Will Not Be
Applied to Promational Offers

fhkkk kR ER R R R R R Rk kok kR
Thank You. Come Back Again.
Additional Discounts Will Not Be
Applied to Promotional Offer

Check (# 4679
Total Items: 12

Dunkin' ~ Baskin-Robbins'
Store #:354814
463889 State Road 200
Yulee, FL 32097

(904) 491-1500
948529 Andrew
CHK 4681
12/14/2024 8:24 AM

Eat In
2 |50 Munchkins 31.98
Mastercard $31,98
ks dokk Rkl k5 049

Tnan Type : Purchase
Entry Mode : TAPPED
Adth Code : 014460
Mastercard

ATID: A0000000041010
Na Signature Required

I |agree to pay the above total
adaunt according to the card
igsuer
(aerchant agreement if credit
vaucher)
Subtotal $31,98
Payment $31.98
Change Due $0.00

\You've Earned Dunkin Rewards'tm Points
. For This Order.
Check your Dunkin' App for details,

SJDDUrt Code 39142237
|+ szssensans Check Closed -----------
| 12/14/2024 8:24 AM
r**************************************
Donut forget to tell us about
| today's visit! Talk to us at
pw , Dunk inBask inRunsOnYou.com
within 3 days and receive a
FREE CLASSIC DONUT
on your next visit when you
purchase & Medium or Larger Beverage

| See restrictions on dunkindonuts.com

Survey Code: 68101-54814-0812-1442
BT P T S T T R AP AOONR RN

Additicnal Discounts Will Not Be
Applied to Promational Offers

bbbk bRk Rk R R R R R R Rk
Thank You, Come Back Again.
Additional Discounts Will Not Be
Applied to Promotional Offer

Lheck [# 4681
Total Items: 2




1/8/25, 11:17 AM
p to 30% Off Select Gardoge & Home O
|
Yulas SPM 32034 Yules 9PRi
(¥
Order Number: #WG79641057
Order #WG79641057
i Placed on: Jan 08, 2025
Billing Information
| o
Kelly Mullins
5385 N Nob Hill Rd
Sunrige FL 33351
Payment Method: MC ***5049
Item | Price/item
4+
Delivery (1 item)
8528f| Majestic Walk Blvd , Fernandina Beach, FL 32034
Ecostlnart 60-Watt Equivalent B11 Dimmable E12 Candelabra Frosted $11.98
Glass LED Vintage Edison Light Bulb Soft White (3-Pack)
E)q:et%t it on Jan 09
Subtotal
Delivery
Sales Tax
| .
Total
You Saved
Need help?

The Home Depot - Orl!ar Confirmation

Oriline Customer Support:
1-800:430-3376

https:)';r‘w.w'w.;m)mradth:pcﬂ.c:c;rm"ort:ler-onnﬁrmalion.‘?::artld= HA1001591694408&orderld=WG79641057

Call 7 days a week:
6am.to2am. EST

Download Our App

How can we help?
Call 1-866-333-3551 | Text 78465

Store Locator | ©2000-2025 Home Depot | Privacy & Security Statement | Terms| My P

Bhiop Wiriter

or Storage

{
1

Menuy QL Lists Keally

Order Total: K

=<
Lo
i)
L
o
o
L
LV
&

Line Total

$35.94

$0.00
$0.00

$35.94

$0.00

'reference Center | California Privacy Rights & Report |

Limit the Use of My Sensitive Personal Information | Do Not Sell or Share My Pefson?l Information | California Supply Chain Act

112




amazoncom

g’

Final Details for Order #113-112487

Order Placed: December 9, 2024
Amazon.com order number: 113-1124875-9260217
'Ordé!r Total: $65.93

5-9260217

Shipped on December 19, 2024

|
ltems Ordered

Price
1 oﬁ Amazon Basics 2-Ply Flex-Sheets Paper Towsls, 12 Basics Rolls = 32 Regular Rolls, Everyday Velue with 150 Sheets per Rol $22.86
.f |
Sold by: Amazon.com
Conqition: New
ﬁhlilpp;qngl:jrAddress: Item(s) Subtotal: $22.86
elly Mullins i NG
85287 Majestic Walk Blvd. Shipping & Ha_“d'f“Q: $240
| Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 Free Shipping:  -$2.40
United States o
Total before tax:  $22.86
Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
FREE Shipping o
I Total for This Shipment: $22.86
Shipped on December 26, 2024
Items Ordered Price
1 of: Amazon Basics Multi-Layer Dry Fioor Mop Pads, 36 Count, Pack of 1 | $9.05
Sold by: Amazon (seller profile)
Business Price
Conpition: New
|
1 of: Swiffer WetJet Multi-Purpose Floor Cleaner Solution with Febreze Refill, Hardwood Floar Cleaner, Lavender Scent, 1.25 Li $9.51
ter -42.2 Fl Oz (Pack of 2) '
Sold by: Amazon (seller profile)
Businass Price
Condition: New
1 of: Amazon Basics Tall Kitchen Drawstring Trash Bags, 13 Gallon, 200 Count, Pack of 1 | $24.51
Sold by: Amazon (seller profile)
Business Price
Condition: New
zhilflpphiﬂn%ﬁddress ltem(s) Subtotal:  $43.07
elly Mullins ST T o]
85287 Majestic Walk Blvd. siipping & 4sanding ¥4.58
Femandina Beach, FL 32034 Free Shipping:  -$4.59
United States P
Total before tax:  $43.07
Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00




FREE Shipping i
Total for This Shipment: $43.07

Payment information

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $65.93

MasterCard | Last digits: 5049 Shipping & Handling: ~ $6.99
Bjlling address Promotion applied: -$6.99
Kelly Mullins W
5385 N Nob Hill Rd Total before tax: $65.93
Sunrise, FL 33351 Estimated Tax: ~ $0.00

United States

| Grand Total: $65.93

Credit Card transactions MasterCard ending in 5049: December 26, 2024: $43.07
MasterCard ending in 5049: December 19, 2024: $22.86

To view the status of your order, return to QLd_e_LS_mea[u x
i

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-202D, Amazon.com, Inc.




Receipt

Invoice number 430D321-0015
Receipt number  2162-4443

Date paid December 22, 2024
Payment method Mastercard - 5049

Skedda Inc.

3839 ckinney Avenue
Suite 155, PMB 2510
Dallas, Texas 75204
Unitei States

info@skedda.com

$39.20 paid on December 22, 2024

Thanks so much for supporting Skeddal

Bill to
ameliawalkmanager@gmsnf.com
5385 N NOB HILL RD
Sunrise, Florida 33351
United States

Description Qty Unit price Amount
Spaces 4 $0.00
[?ec 22,2024 - Jan 22, 2025
Firsi 5 4 $0.00 $£0.00
AliBooked Core Plan 1 $49.00 $49.00
Dec 22,2024 - Jan 22, 2025
; Subtotal $49.00
I 20.00% off fo'r 12 months (20% off) -$9.80
|
Total $39.20
Amount paid $39.20
|
|
Page 10f 1

2162-4443 - $39.20 paid on December 22, 2024




M ‘
. R
ameliawalkmanager@gmsnf.com
|

From: Constant Contact Billing <notification@constantcontact.com>
. ent: Monday, December 23, 2024 4:06 A
To: ameliawalkmanager@gmsnf.com
Subject: Constant Contact Payment Receipt for Kelly Mullins
|
|

| @ Constant Contact

Payment Receipt for December 23, 2024

Thank you for your recent payment. Your payment receipt is found below.

Attention: Kelly Mullins
Amelia Walk CDD

5385 N Nob Hill Road
Sunrise, FL 33351-4761
us

3043892198

User Name: ameliawalkmanager@gmsnf.corrL
Today's Date: December 23, 2024

Payment Date: December 23, 2024

Payment Method: MC (last 4 digits: 5049)
| Amount: $70.40

Thank you for your payment!

Amounts shown may reflect sales tax which is applicable in certain areas.

|
. You can view payment receipts at any time in the Bé[liing tab of your account.
Important Notice: To help maintain Constant Contact’s strong sending reputation,
. we have implemented a monthly email send allowance and overage fee if the
| allowance is exceeded. This charge will be reflected an your next invoice, if you
exceed the allowance. While most of our customers won't be impacted, click here
to learn more.

We appreciate your business.

Best Regards,

Constant Contact Billing

1601 Trapelo Road, Suite 329 - Waltham, MA 02451
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EcoSmart 60-Watt Equivalent B11 Dimmable E12 Candelabra Frosted ~ $11.98
" Glass LED Vintage Edison Light Bulb Soft White (3-Pack)
‘ : ct it on Dec 18, 2024
rﬂa - 8pm
Subtotal
Delivery
Sales Tax
Total
‘ You Saved
Need help?
| Online Customer Support: Call 7 days a week:
.| 1-800-430-3376 8a.m. to2am. EST

}
|
|

htips://www.homedepot.com/order-confirmation/?cartid=HA100141060667 &orderld=WG78236280
|

Store Locator | ©2000-2024 Home Depot | Privacy & Security Statement | Terms | M
Limit the Use of My Sensitive Personal Information | Do Not Sell or Share My Pers

Download Our App

How can we help?
Call 1-866-333-3551 | Text ?ueT

juptes 118

Order Total: $35.¢*

Line Total

$35.94

$0.00
$0.00

$35.94

$0.00

ly Preference Center | California Privacy Rights & Report |
sonal Information | California Supply Chain Act

112




AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER

*** CHECK DATES 12/01/2024 - 01/14/2025 *** AVELI A WALK - GENERAL FUND
BANK B AMELI A WALK
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

12/ 05/ 24 00172 10/ 15/ 24 5348195 202410 320- 57200- 34502
SVCS 10/ 24
BATES SECURI TY LLC
12/ 05/ 24 00276 11/20/24 9148070 202411 320-57200- 62000
SVCS 11/ 24
12/ 01/ 24 9153475 202412 320- 57200- 46200
MAINT 12/ 24
BRI GHTVI EW LANDSCAPE SERVI CES
12/ 05/ 24 00261 11/28/24 13779 202411 320-57200- 34504
TRAFFI C CONTROL 11/ 24
CHARLES CHANDLER
12/ 05/ 24 00156 11/21/24 0350808- 202412 320- 57200- 41050
SVCS 12/ 24
COVCAST ( AUTO PAY)
12/ 05/ 24 00307 11/22/24 24474 202411 320-57200- 62000
LI FT STATION SVCS 11/ 24
FLAM NGO WELL & SEPTIC
12/ 05/ 24 00021 11/18/24 112024 202411 320- 57200- 43001
SVCS 11/ 24
11/ 18/ 24 1124 202411 320- 57200- 43000
SVCS 11/ 24
FPL- ACH
12/ 05/ 24 00001 12/ 01/24 346 202412 310- 51300- 34000
NGMT FEE 12/ 24

12/ 01/ 24 346 202412 310-51300- 35101
VEEBSI TE ADM N 12/ 24

12/ 01/ 24 346 202412 310-51300-35100
| NFORVATI ON TECH 12/ 24
12/ 01/ 24 346 202412 310-51300-31200

DI SSEM NATI ON AGENT SVCS

346 202412 310-51300- 51000
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 12/ 24

346 202412 310-51300- 42000
POSTACE 12/ 24

346 202412 310-51300- 42500
COPI ES 12/ 24

346 202412 310-51300- 41000

TELEPHONE 12/ 24
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES

12/ 01/ 24
12/ 01/ 24
12/ 01/ 24
12/ 01/ 24

AWK - AMVELI A WALK - SHENNI NG

CHECK REG STER

STATUS

RUN 1/14/25 PAGE
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMDUNT " #
155. 15
155. 15 000317
- 3s0.00
12, 002. 00
12, 352. 00 000318
- 20400
204.00 000319
a2
477.29 000320
- g0
875.00 000321
318014
1,414, 68
4,594. 82 000322
 a,688.42
35. 00
70. 00
306. 25
.24
50. 67
66. 15
65. 28

5,282.01

000323



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER
*** CHECK DATES 12/01/2024 - 01/14/2025 *** AVELI A WALK - GENERAL FUND
BANK B AMELI A WALK
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

12/ 05/ 24 00258 12/03/24 6928744 202412 320-57200- 46500

SUPPLI ES 12/ 24

HAVKI NS, | NC.

12/ 05/ 24 00036 11/27/24 50420-12 202411 320-57200- 43100

SVCS 11/ 24 JEA

12/ 05/ 24 00242 11/21/24 11212024 202412 320-57200- 49400
EVENT 12/ 13/ 24
KENNETH W BAXLEY
12/ 05/ 24 00263 11/11/24 10822 202410 310-51300-31500
SVCS 10/ 24
KI LI NSKI' VAN WK PLLC
12/ 05/ 24 00248 11/21/24 112124 202412 320-57200-49400
SANTA & MRS CLAUS 12/ 24
GECRGE MCCLOSKEY
12/ 05/ 24 00009 11/11/24 4959 202403 310-51300- 31100
SVCS 03/ 24
MCCRANI E & ASSCCI ATES, | NC.
12/ 05/ 24 00259 11/26/24 3030273 202411 320-57200- 62000
SVCS 11/ 24
PEACOCK ELECTRI C I NC
12/ 05/ 24 00055 11/25/24 1181 202410 320-57200- 62000
MAI NT/ SUPPLI ES 10/ 24
Rl VERSI DE MANAGEMENT SERVI CES, |
12/ 05/ 24 00220 11/20/24 PSI 12544 202411 300-13100- 10000
FI SH STOCKI NG 11/ 24
11/ 20/ 24 PSI 12544 202411 320- 53800- 60000
FI SH STOCKI NG 11/ 24
11/ 20/ 24 PSI 12544 202411 300-20700- 10000
FI SH STOCKI NG 11/ 24
12/ 01/ 24 PSI 12851 202412 310-51300- 60200
ANNUAL MAI NT 12/ 24
SOLI TUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT
12/ 05/ 24 00212 12/02/24 105590 202412 320-57200- 62000
REPAI RS 12/ 24
SQUTHEASTFI TNESS REPAI R

AWK - AMVELI A WALK - SHENNI NG

CHECK REG STER

STATUS

RUN 1/14/25 PAGE
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMDUNT " #
380. 75
380. 75 000324
 a4,504.89
4,504. 89 000325
- s00.00
500. 00 000326
623152
6, 231. 52 000327
~ 400.00
400.00 000328
- 45000
450.00 000329
- 22000
220.00 000330
~ 3,505.17
3,505. 17 000331
~3,299.00
3,299. 00
3, 299. 00-
2, 418. 00
5,717.00 000332
- 286,00

000333



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
*** CHECK DATES 12/01/2024 - 01/14/2025 *** AVELI A WALK - GENERAL FUND
BANK B AMELI A WALK
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
12/ 12/ 24 00276 12/06/24 9174733 202412 320-57200- 46202 *
SVCS 12/ 24
BRI GHT VI EW LANDSOAPE SERVI CES
12/ 12/ 24 00277 11/25/24 2637 202412 320 57200 46400 *
SVCS 12/ 24
CBUSS ENTERPRI SES
12/ 12/ 24 00261 12/10/24 13814 202412 320 57200 34504 *
TRAFFI C CONTROL 12/ 2
CHARLES CHANDLER
12/ 12/ 24 00003 12/ 03/ 24 96859255 202410 310 51300 42000 *
SVCS 10/ 24
FEDEX
12/ 12/ 24 00001 12/01/24 347 202412 320 57200 34700 *
CONTRACT ADM N 12/ 24
12/ 01/ 24 347 202412 320-57200- 34001 *
FACI LI TY MGoMT 12/ 24
12/ 01/ 24 347 202412 320-57200- 34200 *
JANI TORI AL 12/ 24
GO\/ERNNENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/EN'I' SEF\’VI CES
12/ 12/ 24 00036 11/ 27/ 24 6688 112 202411 320 57200 43100 *
SVCS 11/2
JEA
12/ 12/ 24 00115 12/05/24 13814 202412 320-57200- 34504 *
TRAFFI C CONTROL 12/ 24
KELLAM EDV\ARD PAO_I LLO
12/ 12/ 24 00300 12/10/24 3663 202411 310 51300 31100 *
SVCS 11/ 24
YURO & ASSCIZI ATES LLC
12/ 19/ 24 00309 12/ 12/ 24 1250445 202412 320 57200 62000 *
SVCS 12/ 24
Fl RE SPRI NKLER SERVI CES LLC
12/ 19/ 24 00021 12/ 06/ 24 16194 11 202411 320 57200 43000 *
SVCS 11/ 24
FPL- ACH
12/ 19/ 24 00001 11/01/24 344 202411 310 51300 34000 *

MGMTI FEE 11/ 24

AWK - AMVELI A WALK - SHENNI NG

RUN 1/14/25 PAGE
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMDUNT " #
1,191. 45
1,191. 45 000334
1,322,240
1,322. 24 000335
- 20400
204.00 000336
246
2.46 000337
- 1,380.27
6, 825. 00
1,061. 33
9,275.50 000338
© 114.20 I
114.20 000339
- 20400
204.00 000340
1,485,000
1,485.00 000341
~ 856.00 I
856. 00 000342
- 23766
237.66 000343
~ ae88.42



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 12/01/2024 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

12/ 19/ 24 00263
12/ 19/ 24 00079
1/03/25 00172
1/03/25 00188

1/03/25 00276 1

1/03/25 00156 1

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

01/ 14/ 2025 *** AVELI A WALK - GENERAL FUND
BANK B AMELI A WALK
..... INVOCE..... ...EXPENSED TO .. VENDOR NAME
DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

11/ 01/ 24 344 202411 310-51300- 35101
WEBSI TE ADM N 11/ 24

11/ 01/ 24 344 202411 310-51300- 35100

NFO TECH 11/ 2

11/ 01/ 24 344 202411 310-51300- 31300
DI SSEM NATI ON AGENT SVCS

11/ 01/ 24 344 202411 310-51300-51000
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 11/ 24

11/ 01/ 24 344 202411 310-51300-42000

POSTACE 11/ 24

11/ 01/ 24 344 202411 310-51300-42500

COPI ES 11/ 24
11/ 01/ 24 344 202411 310-51300-41000

TELEPHONE 11/ 24
C-IO\/ERNI\/ENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES

12/12/24 11034 202411 310-51300- 31500
SVCS 11/ 24
KILINSKI VAN VWK PLLC

12/ 02/ 24 125452 202412 320 57200 62000
SVCS REPAIR 12/ 24
MLT'S G: AI\/ELIA INC
1/ 01/ 25 5727552 202501 320 57200 34501
SVCS- JAN 2025
BATES SECURI TY LLC

12/ 24/ 24 18368 202412 320-57200- 62000
SVCS- 12/ 17/ 24
BOB' S BACKFLON & PLUVBI NG SERVI CES

12/ 16/ 24 9179103 202412 320 57200 62000
SVCS- 12/ 24 PI NE TREE REMO

12/ 18/ 24 9180931 202412 320-57200- 46202
SVCS- 12/ 24 | RRI G REPAI RS

12/ 19/ 24 9181923 202412 300-13100- 10000
12/ 24- RUN LI NE POOL AREA

12/ 19/ 24 9181923 202412 320- 53800 60000
12/ 24- RUN LI NE POOL AREA

12/ 19/ 24 9181923 202412 300-20700- 10000

12/ 24-RUN LI NE POOL AREA
BRI GHTVI EW LANDSCAPE SERVI CES
12/ 21/ 24 0350808- 202501 320- 57200- 41050
SVCS- JAN 2025
COVCAST ( AUTO PAY)

AWK - AMELI A WALK - SHENNI NG

STATUS

RUN 1/14/25

PAGE
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMDUNT " #
35. 00
70. 00
306. 25
.06
7. 64
77.10
57. 56
5,242. 03 000344
6,241.49
6, 241. 49 000345
- 165.00
165. 00 000346
S as8.21
448. 21 000347
1,301.00
1,301. 00 000348
© 642.86 R
2,106. 00
2,311. 33
2,311. 33
2,311. 33-
5,060. 19 000349
511,11 I

000350



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

*** CHECK DATES 12/01/2024 - 01/14/2025 *** AVELI A WALK - GENERAL FUND
BANK B AMELI A WALK
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
1/ 03/ 25 00003 12/17/24 87137245 202412 310-51300- 42000 *
DELI VERI ES THRU 12/ 06/ 24
FEDEX
1/ 03/ 25 00036 12/31/24 31240504 202412 320-57200- 43100 *
SVCS- 12/ 24
JEA
1/03/25 00115 12/30/24 13864 202412 320-57200- 34504 *
TRAFFI C CONTROL
KELLAM EDWARD PACLI LLO
1/03/25 00055 12/27/24 1183 202411 320-57200-62000 *
FACI LI TY MAINT-11/24
12/ 27/ 24 1183 202411 320-57200-62000 *
MAI NT SUPPLI ES
RI VERSI DE MANAGEMENT SERVI CES, | NC
1/03/ 25 00310 12/24/24 00887632 202412 300-13100- 10000 *
SVCS- 12/ 24 GEOTECHNI CAL
12/ 24/ 24 00887632 202412 320-53800- 60000 *
SVCS- 12/ 24 GEOTECHNI CAL
12/ 24/ 24 00887632 202412 300-20700- 10000 *
SVCS- 12/ 24 GEOTECHNI CAL
UES PROFESSI ONAL SCLUTIONS LLC
12/ 31/ 24 00260 12/12/24 13831 202412 320-57200- 34504 *
TRAFFI C CONTROL
DANI EL CORBI TT
12/ 31/ 24 00250 12/12/24 13831 202412 320-57200- 34504 *
TRAFFI C CONTROL
Rl CHARD GRI MALDI
12/ 31/ 24 00115 12/23/24 13840 202412 320-57200- 34504 *
TRAFFI C CONTROL
KELLAM EDWARD PACLI LLO
12/ 31/ 24 00021 12/18/24 DEC-24 202412 320-57200- 43000 *
SERVI CE THRU 12/ 18/ 2024
12/ 18/ 24 DEC-24 202412 320-57200- 43001 *
SERVI CE THRU 12/ 18/ 2024
FPL- ACH
1/ 14/ 25 00276 1/01/25 9186710 202501 320-57200- 46200 *

JAN 25 LANDSCAPE NAI NT.
BRI GHTVI EW LANDSCAPE SERVI CES

AWK - AMELI A WALK - SHENNI NG

RUN 1/14/25

AMOUNT

33.11
3, 065. 02
204. 00

2,320. 01
304. 21

8, 000. 00
8, 000. 00
8, 000. 00-

204. 00
204. 00
408. 00

1,582. 78
3, 180. 14

2,624.22

8, 000. 00

408. 00

4,762.92

12, 002. 00

204. 00

204. 00

000351
000352

000353

000354

000355
000356
000357

000358

000359

000360



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 12/01/2024 - 01/14/2025 ***

CHECK VEND#
DATE

1/ 14/ 25 00001

1/14/25 00015 1/ 08/25 26716

1/14/25 00302 1/ 06/25 13872

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
AMELI A WALK -

GENERAL FUND

BANK B AMELI A WALK

..... INVOCE..... ...EXPENSED TO ..
INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

1/01/ 25 348 202501 320-57200- 34700

N 2025 CONTRACT ADM N

JA
1/ 01/ 25 332 202501 320-57200- 34200

pd

25 JANI TORI AL SVCS

1/01/ 25 348 202501 320-57200- 34001

N 25 FACILITY

JA MGMT
1/ 01/ 25 349 202501 310-51300- 34000

2025 MGMTI FEES

JAN
1/ 01/ 25 SiiN 202501 310-51300- 35101

25 WEBSI TE ADM N

1/01/25 349 202501 310-51300-35100

N 25 | NFO TECHNOL

JAl oGY
1/01/25 349 202501 310-51300-31200

JAN 25 DI SSEM NATI ON

1/ 01/ 25 349 202501 310-51300-51000

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

1/01/25 349 202501 310-51300-42000
POSTAGE

1/ 01/ 25 349 202501 310-51300-42500
COPI ES

1/ 01/ 25 349 202501 310-51300-41000
TELEPHONE

" 202412 310-51300- 31600
SERI ES 2018A ARBI TRAGE

" 202501 320- 57200- 34504
OFF DUTY PQOLI CE- 01/ 04/ 25

BRANDON GRI FFI TH

1/14/25 00036 12/31/24 07195866 202412 320- 57200- 43100

" 1/14/ 25 00013 ililh/é4_1élhzh

SERVI CE THRU 12/ 31/ 2024

JEA
202411 300-36300- 10000
ROPERTY APPRAI SER FEES

11/ 14/ 24 111424 202411 300-13100-10200

RTY APPRAI SER FEES

PROPE
11/ 14/ 24 111424 202411 700- 36300- 10000

PROPERTY APPRAI SER FEES

11/ 14/ 24 111424 202411 700-20700-10000

ROPERTY APPRAI SER FEES

Pl
11/ 14/ 24 111424 202411 700-36300-10000

PROPERTY APPRAI SER FEES

GRAU AND ASSOC!I ATES

VENDOR NAME

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES

AWK - AMVELI A WALK - SHENNI NG

RUN 1/14/25

AMOUNT

1, 389.
1, 061.
6, 825.
4, 688.
35.
70.
306.

17
33
00
42
00
00
25

.15

114.
54.
62.

600.
216.
272.
9, 440.
12, 582.
1,032.

1, 032.
1,712.

42
60
37

14, 606. 71 000361

600. 00 000362
216. 00 000363

272.24 000364



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

*** CHECK DATES 12/01/2024 - 01/14/2025 *** AVELI A WALK - GENERAL FUND
BANK B AMELI A WALK
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE TE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
11/ 14/ 24 111424 202411 700-20700-10000 *
PROPERTY APPRAI SER FEES
11/ 14/ 24 111424 202411 700-36300-10000 *
PROPERTY APPRAI SER FEES
11/ 14/ 24 111424 202411 700-20700-10000 *
PROPERTY APPRAI SER FEES
11/ 14/ 24 111424 202411 700-36300-10000 *
PROPERTY APPRAI SER FEES
11/ 14/ 24 111424 202411 700-20700-10000 *
PROPERTY APPRAI SER FEES
11/ 14/ 24 111424 202411 700-36300- 10000 *
PROPERTY APPRAI SER FEES
11/ 14/ 24 111424 202411 700-20700- 10000 *
PROPERTY APPRAI SER FEES
NASSAU COUNTY PRCPERTY APPRAI SER
1/ 14/ 25 00115 1/06/25 13872 202501 320-57200- 34504 *
OFF DUTY PCLI CE- 01/ 02/ 25
KELLAM EDWARD PAQLI LLO
1/ 14/ 25 00220 1/01/ 25 PSI 13498 202501 310-51300- 60200 *
JAN 24 LAKE MAI NTENANCE
SCOLI TUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT
1/ 14/ 25 00300 1/ 09/ 25 3676 202412 310-51300-31100 *

SERVI CE THRU 12/ 31/ 2024
YURO & ASSCCI ATES, LLC

TOTAL FOR BANK B
TOTAL FOR REQ STER

AWK - AMVELI A WALK - SHENNI NG

RUN 1/14/25

AMOUNT

1,712.

4,172.
4,172.
4, 748.
4, 748.
916.
916.

53-
21
21-
49
49-
74
74-
22,023.00 000365

00
216.00 000366
o
2,418.00 000367
s0
1,732.50 000368
86
22



Invoice

Invoice Number

Date
5727552 01/01/2025
Customer Number Terms

B-21054 Due On Receipt
To: Amelia Walk CDD Remit To: Bates Security
5385 N Nob Hill Road PO Box 747049
Sunrise Beach, FL 33351

Atlanta, GA 30374-7049

Click Here to Pay Online!

Amount enclosed:

Net Due: $448. 21 Detach And Return Top Portion With Your Payment
Customer Name Customer Number PO Number Invoice Date Terms
Amelia Walk CDD B-21054 01/01/2025 Due On Receipt
Quantity Description Months Rate Amount
9000 - Access Control - Amelia Walk CDD - 85287 Majestic Walk Blvd., Fernandina Beach, FL
1.00 Monthly Service-Access 1.00 $284.36 $284.36
01/01/2025 - 01/31/2025
Subtotal: $284.36
9000 3xLogic - Video - Amelia Walk CDD - 85287 Majestic Walk Blvd., Fernandina Beach, FL
1.00 Monthly Service-Video 1.00 $174.00 $174.00
01/01/2025 - 01/31/2025
Subtotal: $174.00
Tax $0.00
Payments/Credits Applied $10.15
Invoice Balance Due: $448.21

Approved

Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager

Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 12-26-24

Acct. # 1-320-57200-34501

Date Invoice # Description

Amount
1/1/2025 5727552

Alarm Services $458.36

Balance Due

$448.21

This invoice may include a cost of service increase.



Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 12-26-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-34501




Bob's Backflow & Plumbing Services |nv0ice
4640 Subchaser Ct., Ste 113

Jacksonville, FL 32244 18368
Invoice Date
12/24/2024
Bill To Job Location
Amelia Walk Community Amelia Walk Community
85108 Majestic Walk Blvd 85287 Majestic Walk Blvd
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 Fernandina Beach, FL 32034

Bob's Backflow & Plumbing Services

4640 Subchaser Ct., Ste 113 P.O. Number Terms Due Date
Jacksonville, FL 32244
Phone # (904) 268-8009 Fax # (904) 292-4403 Net 30 1/23/2025
Serviced Description Quantity Price Each Amount
12/17/2024
2" Watts 919 S#:17588 - Irrigation
Labor 2 Men to replace the existing backflow preventer, clean, 1.75 180.00 315.00
flush, test, and certify.
2' Wilkins 975XL2 Serial# ACR5987 1 876.00 876.00
Insulation to protect the device against future freeze damage. 1 50.00 50.00
Insulation to protect the device against future freeze damage. 1 60.00 60.00
Backflow Test: Backflow Test/ Certified and submitted to proper 1 0.00 0.00
Water Utility Provider - PASSED
Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 12-26-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-62000
Total $1,301.00
Thank you for your business. We appreciate your prompt payment. Payments/Credits $0.00

Please make checks payable to Bob's Backflow and include your invoice number.

Balance Due  $1.301.00



Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 12-26-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-62000




Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager

Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 12-19-24

Acct. # 1-320-57200-62000


Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 12-19-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-62000










Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager

Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 12-19-24

Acct. # 1-320-57200-46202


Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 12-19-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-46202










INVOICE
BrightView

Landscape Services

Sold To: 25249515 Customer #: 25249515

Amelia Walk CDD Invoice #: 9181923

5385 N Nob Hill Road Invoice Date: 12/19/2024

Sunrise FL 33351-4761 Sales Order: 8543468
Cust PO #:

Project Name: Amelia Walk CDD
Project Description: Tie into exiting water meter and run line to pool area

Jab Number| Description Qty UM Unit Price Amount
346108420 | Amelia Walk CDD
1" CL200 PVC pipe 340,000 FT 0.50 170.61
Miscellaneous such as Fittings, glue, primer i.000] LS 59.72 59.72
Zt;lan crew, Area with heavy roots 16.000 | HR 95.72 1,531.56
;Vz:lk Behind Trencher - Daily Equipment 1.000 | DY 549.44 549.44
ale

001.300.13100.10000 $2311.33
005.320.53800.60000 $2311.33
005.300.20700.10000 ($2311.33)

Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Mangger
Governmental Management Services forjAmelia Whlk COD

Date: 12-26-24 Total Invoice Amount 2,311.33
Acct. #XXBREXXXK0X 60000 Taxable Amount
Tax Amount
Balance Due 2,311.33
Terms: Net 15 Days If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please call 904 292-0716

Please detach stub and remit with your payment

Payment Stub
Customer Account #: 25249515 I Amount Due:  $2.311.33 I
Invoice #: 9181923

Invoice Date: 12/19/2024

Thank you for allowing us to serve you

Please reference the invoice # on your
check and make payable to

_ BrightView Landsc%pe Services, Inc.
Amelia Walk CDD .0. Box 740655
5385 N Nob Hill Road Atlanta, GA 30374-0655
Sunrise FL 33351-4761


Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 12-26-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-60000



















Services From Page
Dec 25, 2024 to Jan 24,2025 | 1of 4

Account Number
849574170 0350808

Billing Date
Dec 21, 2024

Hello Amelia Walk Cdd,

Thanks for choosing Comcast Business.

Your bill at a glance Your bill explained
For 85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD, FERNANDINA BEACH, FL,
32034-3785 e This page gives you a quick summary of your monthly
bill. A detailed breakdown of your charges begins on
Previous balance $477.29 page 3.
EFT Payment - thank you Dec 13 -$477.29
Balance forward $0.00
Regular monthly charges Page 3 $479.35
Taxes, fees and other charges Page 3 $31.76
New charges $511.11
Amount due $511.1 001.320.57200.41050
Jan 2025
o Thanks for paying by Automatic Payment
Your automatic payment on Jan 12, 2025, will include your
amount due, plus or minus any payment related activities or
adjustments, and less any credits issued before your bill due
date.
Need help?
Visit business.comcast.com/help or see page 2 for other
ways to contact us.
Detach the bottom portion of this bill and enclose with your payment Please write your account number on your check or money order
Do not include correspondence with payment
Account number 849574170 0350808
Automatic payment Jan 12, 2025
1100 NORTHPOINT PKWY W PALM Please pay $511 1

BCH FL 33407-1937

Electronic payment will be applied Jan 12, 2025
AMELIA WALK CDD
ATTN KELLY MULLINS
85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD
FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034-3785

COMCAST
PO BOX 71211
CHARLOTTE NC 28272-1211

449574170035080800511113


http://business.comcast.com/help

Account Number
849574170 0350808

Billing Date
Dec 21, 2024

Services From Page
Dec 25, 2024 to Jan 24, 2025 | 20of 4




Account Number
849574170 0350808

Billing Date
Dec 21, 2024

Services From Page
Dec 25, 2024 to Jan 24,2025 | 3 of 4

P
Regular monthly charges Ty By ¢ | What's included?
Comcast Business $453.35 Internet: Fast, reliable internet on our
’ Gig-speed network

Bundled services $239.95 TV: Keep your employees informed and
Data, Voice Package $334.95 customers entertained
Package Includes: Business Internet 300+ and 1 Voice Numbers: (904)225-3147,
Mobility Voice Line. (904)225-3199
Promotional Discount -$119.95 - .

Visit business.comcast.com/myaccount for more
Equipment Fee $24.95 details
Voice.

TV services $168.45 You've saved $149.90 this month with your
TV Standard $114.95 promotional, voice credit and automatic
Business Video. payments discounts.

TV Box + Remote $11.95
Broadcast TV Fee $37.10
Regional Sports Fee $4.45

Internet services $34.95
Static IP -5 $34.95

Voice services $30.00
Voice Mail Service $5.00
Mobility Voice Line $44.95
Business Voice.

Voice Credit -$19.95

Other credits and discounts -$10.00
Automatic Payments Discount -$10.00
Including Paperless Billing

Service fees $16.00
Directory Listing Management $8.00
Fee
Voice Network Investment $8.00

Taxes, fees and other charges $31.76

Other charges $5.35
Regulatory Cost Recovery $2.97
Federal Universal Service Fund $2.38

Taxes & government fees $26.41
Sales Tax $2.59
State Communications Services $17.34
Tax

continues...


http://business.comcast.com/myaccount

Account Number Billing Date Services From Page

849574170 0350808 Dec 21, 2024 Dec 25, 2024 to Jan 24,2025 | 4of 4
...continued
Local Communications Services $5.68
Tax
911 Fees $0.80

Additional information

Upcoming changes to your bill: At Comcast Business, we work hard to keep
prices stable for our customers, but because of increases in programming
fees and other service-related fees, you'll see new pricing on your upcoming
billing statement. Effective December 18, 2024, your Broadcast TV fee will
increase to $37.10 per month. The Regional Sports Fee price varies by service.
If your video service is Preferred, your Regional Sports Fee will increase to
$11.70 per month. If your video service is Standard, your Regional Sports Fee
will increase to $4.45 per month. To learn more about Comcast Business
fees, please visit business.comcast.com/understand-your-bill or call us at
800-391-3000.

Understanding your video costs: Your monthly bill statement now shows
the combined price for your Business Video package, including the monthly
recurring charge and any TV-related fees. These fees used to appear
separately, but now all video expenses are in one place. If you have any
questions, please visit business.comcast.com/understand-your-bill or call us
at 800-391-3000 for a change of service request.

AUTO PAY AND PAPERLESS BILLING UPDATE: Effective December 20,
2024, customers who receive a paper bill will be charged a $3.95/mo.
bill statement fee. To receive an electronic bill and avoid the paper bill
statement charge, you can sign in to My Account at business.comcast.com/
myaccount to enroll in Paperless Billing. Also note that qualifying customers
are eligible for a $10/mo discount if enrolled in Paperless Billing and
Automatic Payments with a bank account only. Customers enrolled in
Automatic Payments and Paperless Billing will no longer receive the
applicable discounts when a credit or debit card is used for Auto Pay.
Customers who prefer a paper bill will see a $3.95/mo charge on their bill
statements.

The Regulatory Cost Recovery fee is neither government mandated nor a
tax, but is assessed by Comcast to recover certain federal, state, and local
regulatory costs.

Parental Controls: With parental controls, you can choose and
manage the programming that is right for your family. Learn
more at: business.comcast.com/support/article/tv/x1-parental-controls-
safe-browse.

Recent and Upcoming Programming Changes: Information on recent
and upcoming programming changes can be found at xfinity.com/
programmingchanges/ or by calling 866-216-8634.


http://business.comcast.com/understand-your-bill
https://business.comcast.com/myaccount
https://business.comcast.com/myaccount
https://business.comcast.com/support/article/tv/x1-parental-controls-safe-browse
https://business.comcast.com/support/article/tv/x1-parental-controls-safe-browse
https://www.xfinity.com/programmingchanges/
https://www.xfinity.com/programmingchanges/

225 N. Pearl St.

Page 1 of 5

AMELIA WALK COMMUNITY DEV
a= DISTRICT

Jacksonville, FL
32202-4513

o Phone: (904) 665-6000 Online: jea.com

Account #: 3124050420
Bill Date: 12/31/24
Cycle: 03

Amount Due
$3,065.02

Please pay by 01/22/25 to avoid
1.5% late payment charge.

TOTAL SUMMARY OF CHARGES

WaLer ....veeeeiceeceeee e $ 143.88
SEWE ..ot 252.27
Irrigation ... 2,388.87
Other Activities.......ccccooiieeeiiiiee 280.00
Total New Charges .......ccccceceeeeecerceenne $ 3,065.02
(A complete breakdown of charges can be found on the following pages.)

Previous Balance ...........cc.cccoceeeeieennnns $ 4,504.89
Payment(s) Received ............ccccoveennne -4,504.89
Balance Before New Charges .............. 0.00
New Charges ........cccvcveeerieeeiiieeeiieennn 3,065.02
A late payment charge will be assessed $ 3,065.02

for unpaid balance.

Please pay $3,065.02 by 01/22/25 to avoid 1.5%
late payment charge and service disconnections.

By turning off the faucet, following irrigation
restrictions and checking for leaks, you can help
preserve our most valuable natural resource.

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN PAYMENT STUB BELOW WITH TOTAL DUE IN ENVELOPE PROVIDED.

[=] 7E:[=]
Oof+,

SCAN
TO PAY

\_ONLINE )

AMELIA WALK CDD C/O GMS-SF LLC
5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

Vater
- $143.88

Sewer
Total [ | $252.27

New Charges
$3,065.02 [ |

Irrigation
$2,388.87
Other
- $280.00

001.320.57200.43100

Additional information on reverse side. —>

I:l Check here for telephone/mail address correction and fill in on reverse side.

I:I Add $ to my monthly bill: $ for Neighbor to Neighbor and/or § for
the Prosperity Scholarship Fund. | will notify JEA when | no longer wish to contribute.

Acct #: 3124050420 Bill Date: 12/31/24
Please pay by 01/22/25 to avoid 1.5% late payment charge. | TOTAL AMOUNT PAID
$3,065.02

*kk JEA *kk
PO BOX 45047
JACKSONVILLE FL32232-5047

4224312405042000000000000400030k50201000000000300018
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Visit jea.com to:

_al

0200, X
E Pay Your Bill |EE@I Manage Your Alerts &o Transfer Service o Report or View Outages
@ Email Us A Update Your Information ‘. Learn About Rates E_ Understand Your Bill

STATEMENT INFORMATION

APPLICATION AND CONTRACT FOR SERVICE-Customers may review terms and conditions of service and policies on jea.com, or may call, write or email
JEA to request a copy. Requesting of utility service and JEA's acceptance to provide utility service, including the rendering of a bill, constitutes a binding
contractual agreement between JEA and the customer, including each financially responsible person or entity as defined be applicable State, City and Utility
regulations and policies, whether or not services is listed in that individual’'s name.

Please review your billing statement. Should you suspect a billing or payment error, please notify us immediately at 665-6000. Commercial customers can
call us at 665-6250. You have 90 days from the statement date to request a JEA review for correction or credit.

ADDRESS CORRECTION
Account# 3124050420 Tel:

Address:

City: State: Zip Code:

E-mail:
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g AMELIA WALK COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT

Account #: 3124050420

Bill Date: 12/31/24

Cycle: 03

@® Phone: (904) 665-6000

IRRIGATION SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service
Service Address: 84703 FALL RIVER PY APT IR01
Service Period: 11/25/24 - 12/29/24 Reading Date: 12/29/24

Online: jea.com

IRRIGATION SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service
Service Address: 85254 FALL RIVER PY APT IR01
Service Period: 11/25/24 - 12/29/24 Reading Date: 12/29/24

Service Point:  Irrigation 1 - Commercial Service Point:  Irrigation 1 - Commercial
Meter Days | Current Reading Meter Consumption Meter Days | Current Reading Meter Consumption
Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cuft=7.48 gal) Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cuft=7.48 gal)

76553197 34 1348 Regular 1 53000 GAL 89140510 34 2390 Regular 1 12000 GAL
Basic Monthly Charge $ 31.50  Basic Monthly Charge $ 31.50
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.81) 53.35  Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.81) 45.72
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $4.33) 16886  Total Current Irrigation Charges $ 77.22
Total Current Irrigation Charges $ 253.71

IRRIGATION SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service
Service Address: 85059 MAJESTIC WALK BV APT IR01
Service Period: 11/25/24 - 12/29/24 Reading Date: 12/29/24

Service Point:  Irrigation 1 - Commercial
Meter Days | Current Reading Meter Consumption
Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cuft=7.48 gal)
82157379 34 1696 Regular 1 9000 GAL
Basic Monthly Charge $ 31.50
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.81) 34.29
Total Current Irrigation Charges $ 65.79

IRRIGATION SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service
Service Address: 85108 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD
Service Period: 11/25/24 - 12/29/24 Reading Date: 12/29/24

Service Point:  Irrigation 1 - Commercial
Meter Days | Current | Reading | Meter Consumption
Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cu ft=7.48 gal)
89240369 34 810 Regular 1 0 GAL
Basic Monthly Charge $ 31.50
Total Current Irrigation Charges $ 31.50

WATER SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Water Service
Service Address: 85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD
Service Period: 11/25/24 - 12/29/24 Reading Date: 12/29/24

Service Point:  Commercial - Water
Meter Days | Current | Reading Meter Consumption
Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cuft=7.48 gal)
77677281 31 5 Regular 3/4 0 GAL
514098892 3 0 Regular 3/4 0 GAL
Basic Monthly Charge $ 18.90
Total Current Water Charges $ 18.90

WATER SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Water Service
Service Address: 85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD
Service Period: 11/27/24 - 12/31/24 Reading Date: 12/31/24

Service Point:  Commercial - Water/Sewer
Meter Days | Current Reading Meter Consumption
Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cuft=7.48 gal)
93021993 34 781 Regular 2 13000 GAL
Basic Monthly Charge $ 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 2418
Total Current Water Charges $ 124.98
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A AMELIA WALK COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT

Account #: 3124050420

Bill Date: 12/31/24 Cycle: 03

@ Phone: (904) 665-6000

SEWER SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Sewer Service
Service Address: 85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD
Service Period: 11/27/24 - 12/31/24 Reading Date: 12/31/24

Online: jea.com

IRRIGATION SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service
Service Address: 85377 MAJESTIC WALK BV APT IR01
Service Period: 11/25/24 - 12/29/24 Reading Date: 12/29/24

Service Point:  Commercial - Water/Sewer Service Point:  Irrigation 1 - Commercial
Meter Days | Current Reading Meter Consumption Meter Days | Current Reading Meter Consumption
Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cuft=7.48 gal) Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cuft=7.48 gal)

93021993 34 781 Regular 2 13000 GAL 82157504 34 990 Regular 1 53000 GAL
Basic Monthly Charge $ 169.20  Basic Monthly Charge $ 31.50
Sewer Usage Charge 83.07  Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.81) 53.35
Total Current Sewer Charges $ 252.27  ler 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $4.33) 168.86
Total Current Irrigation Charges $ 253.71

IRRIGATION SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service
Service Address: 85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD
Service Period: 11/27/24 - 12/31/24 Reading Date: 12/31/24

IRRIGATION SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service
Service Address: 85633 FALL RIVER PY APT IR01

Service Point:  Irrigation 1 - Commercial Service Period: 11/25/24 - 12/29/24 Reading Date: 12/29/24
Service Point:  Irrigation 1 - Commercial
Meter Days | Current | Reading | Meter Consumption
Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cuft=7.48 gal) Meter Days | Current | Reading | Meter Consumption
98497959 34 | 4925 | Regular 2 314000 GAL Number Biled | Reading |  Type Size | (4 cuft=7.48 gal)

Basic Monthly Charge $ 100.80 89240294 34 1231 Regular 1 8000 GAL

Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.81) 53.35  Basic Monthly Charge $ 31.50
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $4.33) 1,298.99  Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.81) 30.48
Total Current Irrigation Charges $ 1,453.14 Total Current Irrigation Charges $ 61.98

IRRIGATION SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service
Service Address: 85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD
Service Period: 11/21/24 - 12/29/24 Reading Date: 12/29/24

Service Point:  Irrigation 2 - Commercial
Meter Days | Current | Reading | Meter Consumption
Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cu ft=7.48 gal)
67133220 38 270 Regular 11/2 28000 GAL
Basic Monthly Charge $ 79.80
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.81) 67.58
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $4.33) 44.44
Total Current Irrigation Charges $ 191.82

OTHER ACTIVITIES

Service Address: 85254 FALL RIVER PY APT IR01
Commercial Irrigation Service

Backflow Testing Fee $ 40.00
Service Address: 85254 FALL RIVER PY APT IR01

Commercial Irrigation Service

Environmental Inspection/Service Fee $ 100.00
Service Address: 85377 MAJESTIC WALK BV APT IR01

Commercial Irrigation Service

Backflow Testing Fee $ 40.00
Service Address: 85377 MAJESTIC WALK BV APT IR01

Commercial Irrigation Service

Environmental Inspection/Service Fee $ 100.00
Total Other Activities $ 280.00
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; AMELIA WALK COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT

Account #: 3124050420 Bill Date: 12/31/24 Cycle: 03
@ Phone: (904) 665-6000 Online: jea.com

CONSUMPTION HISTORY

I Water Tens Gal [l Electric kWh

212120

159090

106060

53030

Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Sep Oct Oct Nov Dec
2023 2024

1 Year Ago Last Month This Month | Average Daily

Total kWh Used
Total Gallons Used 361,000 893,001 490,000 13,611




Nassau County Sheriff's Office
77151 Citizens Circle
Yulee, FL 32097

Bill To:

Amelia Walk

Attention:

475 West Town Plaza
St. Augustine, FL 00000
dlaughlin@gmsnf.com
DESCRIPTION

Traffic Control -
Admin Fee Per Hour

Platform Fee

001.320.57200.34504
$204.00
*Separate Check*

Notes

Invoice due on receipt.

All invoice payments must be made via the PowerDetails site.

Invoice ID:
Date:
Customer #:
Due Date:

Reference:

QTY RATE

4.000 $48.00

4.000 $2.00
1.000 2.00%
TOTAL: 9.000
Amount Paid:
Balance Due:

INVOICE
13864
12/30/2024
32
12/30/2024

TOTAL
$192.00
$8.00
$4.00

$204.00

$0.00
$204.00

If you do not have a user account, please email offduty@powerdetails.com to request one. Be sure to include your

full name, business name, email address, and specify NCSO as the agency providing off-duty services.

*Please be advised that payments must no longer be made directly to the deputy.






GMS AMELIA WALK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2024

Date Hours Emplovee Description
11/4/24 4 €.B: Prepped and cleaned old posts to reuse for signs, used post hole digger to dig
holes and instalied posted
11/4/24 4.18 T.M. Straightened up pool deck and removed debris, installed four no trespassing

signs on hall road, used post hole digger to dig holes, drilled the sign on post,
blew leaves and debris off sidewalks

11/6/24 2 T.M. Straightened and organized pool deck area, removed debris around amenity
center, walked neighborhood and marked sections of sidewalk that are
tripping hazards with spray paint

11/7/24 4 C.D. Installed eight posts and signs, assembled five posts and caps, dug holes over
with post hole digger

11/7/24 3.67 T.M. Picked up posts, installed eight signs on hall road by digging out hole and inserting
the post and filling back in

1112124 417 T.M. Put up Christmas lights and decorations around the neighborhood

11/13/24 4 C.D, Pressure washed around entrance to tennis courte under oak tree, pressure

washed moldy spot on pickleball court, pressure washed rope around pool
entry, pressure washed all wood posts at pool entry

11/13/24 3.2 T.M. Pull out all Christmas lights and decorations and hung in neighborhood, removed
debris around amenity center and cammunity
11/15/24 25 T.M. Sprayed lock lubricant on mail box key holes at two locations in neighborhood
due to keys getting hard to tumn, removed debris, straightened up pool deck
11/18/24 4 C.D. Swept cob webs from rafters, siding, window sills and door frames, shop vacuumed

up fallen cob webs and removed build up around edges of pavers, cut small piece
of paint from wall for match, purchased paint, applied move patch and paint to
problem areas

11/18/24 3 T.M, Straightened and organized pool deck area, removed debris around amenity
center, used vacuum and brush to clean off light fixture under covers area inside
front door due to spider sacks

11/20/24 3.35 T.M. Sanded down area on wall in men's and women's restroom that were patched and
painted aver both areas, blew leaves and debris off sidewalks, straightened pool
deck fumiture, removed debris around amenity center

11/25/24 6 C.D. Repaired broken frame holding gym equipment poster, reset in frame and mounted,
inspected pond outflow structures that are holding water, picked up supplies,
soft washed and scrubbed stains on hardy board siding, rinsed siding

11/25i24 3.17 T.M. Straightened and organized pool deck area, removed debris around amenity
center, blew leaves and debris off sidewalks and pool deck, inspected locations that
need to be dug out, gather supplies for digging work

11/27/24 3 T.M. Dug trench style path at two locations in the neighborhood at the pond outflow to
help with water build up

TOTAL 54.24

MILES 338 *Mileage is reimbursable per section 112.061 Florida Statutes Mileage Rate 2009-0.445

AMELIA WALK 1



MAINTENANCE BILLABLE PURCHASES

Period Ending 12/05/24

DISTRICT
AW
Amelia Walk

DATE

11/5/24
11/6/24
11/7/24
11/7/24
12/4/24
12/4/24
12/4/24

SUPPLIES

6' Veranda White Vinyl Post (5)
4x4 Vinyl Caps

Milwakee Work Gloves

4x4" Posts (5)

Air Trip Flex Hose Kit

Multi Angle Wash Brush Head
Bench Brush

155.08
25.76
572
54.51
34.47
17.22
11.47

TOTAL $304.21

C.D.
C.D.
C.D.
C.D.
C.D.
C.D.
C.D.



5561 Florida Mining Boulevard, South, Jacksonville, FL 32257 | p 904-296-0757 | f 904-296-0748

Amelia Walk Community Development District
c/o Yuro & Associates, LLC

145 Hilden Road, Unit 108

Ponte Vedra, FL 32081

INVOICE

Please Make Payable to: UES Professional Solutions, LLC

Remit to: P.O. Box 735403, Chicago, IL 60673-5403

Billing questions contact: uesar@teamues.com

December 24, 2024
Project: No: 0930.2400237.0000
Invoice No: 00887632

TERMS: Net 30 Days
We accept American Express, Visa
Master Card, Discover, and ACH

Project: 0930.2400237.0000 Amelia Walk Phase |, Nassau County, FL

Location: Nassau County, FL

Professional Services through December 31, 2024
Unit Billing
Geotechnical Exploration

Total Units

001.300.13100.10000 $8,000.00
005.320.53800.60000 $8,000.00
005.300.20700.10000 ($8,000.00)

1.0l.s. @ 8,000.00 8,000.00
8,000.00 8,000.00
Total this Invoice $8,000.00



mailto:uesar@teamues.com

INVOICE

BrightView

Landscape Services

Amelia Walk CDD Customer #: 25249515
5385 N Nob Hill Road Invoice #: 9186710
Sunrise FL 33351-4761 Invoice Date: 1/1/2025
Cust PO #:
Job Number | Description Amount
346108420 Amelia Walk CDD 12,002.00

Exterior Maintenance
For January

Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD

Date: 1-3-25
Acct. # 1-320-57200-46200 Total invoice amount 12,002.00
Tax amount
Balance due 12,002.00
Terms: Net 15 Days If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please call 904-292-0716

Please detach stub and remit with your payment

Did you know that BrightView now offers auto ACH as a payment method? Discover the convenience and safety of
automatic ACH bill payment for your recurring billing. Please contact autopay@brightview.com or your branch point of
contact for more information on how to sign up on Auto Pay.

Payment Stub

Customer Account#: 25249515 Amount Due: $12,002.00
Invoice #: 9186710
Invoice Date: 1/1/2025 Thank you for allowing us to serve you

Please reference the invoice # on your check
and make payable to:

BrightView Landscape Services, Inc.
Amelia Walk CDD P.O. Box 740655

5385 N Nob Hill Road Atlanta, GA 30374-0655
Sunrise FL 33351-4761


Archive Information

Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 1-3-25
Acct. # 1-320-57200-46200










Grau and Associates

1001 W. Yamato Road, Suite 301
Boca Raton, FL 33431
www.graucpa.com

Phone: 561-994-9299 Fax: 561-994-5823

Amelia Walk Community Development District
5385 N. Nob Hill Road
Sunrise, FL 33351

Invoice No. 26716
Date 01/08/2025

SERVICE AMOUNT

Project: Arbitrage - Series 2018A AREA 3B 11/30/24
Arbitrage Services

$ 600.00

Subtotal: 600.00

Total 600.00

Current Amount Due $ 600.00

0-30 31-60 61-90 91 -120 Over 120 Balance
600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00

Payment due upon receipt.




Nassau County Sheriff's Office
77151 Citizens Circle
Yulee, FL 32097

Bill To:
Amelia Walk
Attention:
475 West Town Plaza

St. Augustine, FL 00000
dlaughlin@gmsnf.com
DESCRIPTION

Traffic Control -

Admin Fee Per Hour

Traffic Control -

Admin Fee Per Hour

Platform Fee
Note:

001.320.57200.34504
$216.00
*Separate Check*

Notes

Invoice due on receipt.

All invoice payments must be made via the PowerDetails site.

Invoice ID:
Date:
Customer #:
Due Date:

Reference:

QTyY RATE
4.000 $48.00
4.000 $2.00

4.000 $48.00

4.000 $2.00
1.000 8.00%
TOTAL: 17.000
Amount Paid:
Balance Due:

INVOICE
13872
01/06/2025
32
01/06/2025

TOTAL
$192.00
$8.00
$192.00
$8.00

$32.00

$432.00

$0.00
$432.00

If you do not have a user account, please email offduty@powerdetails.com to request one. Be sure to include your

full name, business name, email address, and specify NCSO as the agency providing off-duty services.

*Please be advised that payments must no longer be made directly to the depuly.



001.320.57200.43100
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Visit jea.com to:

il () o
- Pay Your Bill ) Manage Your Alerts “"‘0 Transfer Service o Report or View Outages

@ Email Us g Update Your Information e Learn About Rates Understand Your Bill

Want a more
predictable JEA bill?

~ MyBudget levelizes your payments so you
- pay about the same every month.
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My JEA App :

Easily manage your account, sign up for ;:nrogral"ns,":_r :
view your usage and more - from anywhere. o

Scan to learn more or visit
jea.com/app

STATEMENT INFORMATION

APPLICATION AND CONTRACT FOR SERVICE-Customers may review terms and conditions of service and policies on jea.com, or may call, write or email
JEA to request a copy. Requesting of utility service and JEA's acceptance to provide utility service, including the rendering of a bill, constitutes a binding
contractual agreement between JEA and the customer, including each financially responsible person or entity as defined be applicable State, City and Utility
regulations and policies, whether or not services is listed in that individual’'s name.

Please review your billing statement. Should you suspect a billing or payment error, please notify us immediately at 665-6000. Commercial customers can
call us at 665-6250. You have 90 days from the statement date to request a JEA review for correction or credit,

ADDRESS CORRECTION
Account# (0719586688 Tel:
Address:
City: State: Zip Code:

E-mail:






OFFICE OF THE
NASSAU COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER

Honorable A. Michael Hickox

96135 Nassau Place, Suite 4, Yulee, FL 32097 Phone: 904-491-7300 Fax: 904-491-3629 www.nassauflpa.com

November 14, 2024

Amelia Walk Community Development District
475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

RE: Invoice $22,023

Dear Board Members:

Pursuant to section 197.3632 (2), Florida Statute, I hereby submit my request for the annual payment covering the
budget year 2024-2025, for services rendered by the Nassau County Property Appraiser’s office to your district

levying non-ad valorem assessments.

The calculated amount for 2024-2025 is 1% of the collection amount from the prior year special assessments
levied by your district. Therefore, the Amelia Walk CDD invoice amount is:

$22,023 (twenty-two thousand, twenty-three dollars)
Picase make check payable to: Nassau County Property Appraiser

Thanking you in advance.

L 001.300.36300.10000 $9440.98
Sincerely,  a 001.300.13100.10200 $12,582.02
AR o 022.700.36300.10000 $1032.05
002.700.20700.10000 ($1032.05)
025.700.36300.10000 $1712.53

A. Michael Hickox, CFA 025.700.20700.10000 ($1712.53)

Nassau County Property Appraiser 026.700.36300.10000 $4172.21
026.700.20700.10000 ($4172.21)

AMH/dbe 027.700.36300.10000 $4748.49

027.700.20700.10000 ($4748.49)
028.700.36300.10000 $916.74
028.700.20700.10000 ($916.74)




Nassau County Sheriff's Office
77151 Citizens Circle
Yulee, FL 32097

Bill To:
Amelia Walk
Attention:
475 West Town Plaza

St. Augustine, FL 00000
dlaughlin@gmsnf.com
DESCRIPTION

Traffic Control -

Admin Fee Per Hour

Traffic Control -

Admin Fee Per Hour

Platform Fee
Note:

001.320.57200.34504
$216.00
*Separate Check*

Notes

Invoice due on receipt.

All invoice payments must be made via the PowerDetails site.

Invoice ID:
Date:
Customer #:
Due Date:

Reference:

QTyY RATE
4.000 $48.00
4.000 $2.00

4.000 $48.00

4.000 $2.00
1.000 8.00%
TOTAL: 17.000
Amount Paid:
Balance Due:

INVOICE
13872
01/06/2025
32
01/06/2025

TOTAL
$192.00
$8.00
$192.00
$8.00

$32.00

$432.00

$0.00
$432.00

If you do not have a user account, please email offduty@powerdetails.com to request one. Be sure to include your

full name, business name, email address, and specify NCSO as the agency providing off-duty services.

*Please be advised that payments must no longer be made directly to the depuly.



Please Remit Payment to:

INVOICE

Solitude Lake Management, LLC Page: 1
1320 Brookwood Drive
Suite H Invoice Number: PSI134981
Little Rock, AR 72202 Invoice Date: 1/1/2025
Phone #: (888) 480-5253
Fax #: (888) 358-0088
Ship
. To:  Amelia Walk CDD
Bill . Amenity & Operations Manager
To:  Amelia Walk CDD 85287 Majestic Walk Boulevard
Amenity & Operations Manager Fernandina Beach, FL 32034
85287 Majestic Walk Boulevard
Amelia Island, FL 32034
Customer ID 12909
Ship Via P.O. Number
Ship Date 1/1/2025 P.O. Date 1/1/2025
Due Date 1/31/2025 Our Order No.
Terms Net 30
Item/Description Unit Order Qty Quantity Unit Price Total Price
Annual Maintenance 1 1 2,418.00 2,418.00
January Billing
1/1/2025 - 1/31/2025
Pond 16
Pond 17
Pond 14
Pond 15
Pond 13
Pond 2
Pond 3
Pond 4
Pond 5
Pond 6
Pond 7
Pond 8
Pond 9
Pond 10
Pond 11
Lake 12
Fountain 6 - Pond 15
Fountain 1 - Pond 2
Fountain 2 - Pond 3
Fountain 3 - Pond 5
Fountain 4 - Pond 6 (replaced)
Fountain 5 - Pond 14
Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Amount Subject to Sales Tax 0.00 Governmental Management Services for Amelig Mgk CDD 2,418.00
Amount Exempt from Sales Tax  2,418.00 Date: 1-9-25 Invoice Discount: 0.00
Acct. # 1-310-51300-60200 Total Sales Tax: 0.00
Payment Amount: 0.00

Total: 2,418.00


Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 1-9-25
Acct. # 1-310-51300-60200




Civil Engineering
Land Surveying & Mapping
Permitting
ADA Consulting

Bill To

GMS

AMELIA WALK CDD
C/O Daniel Laughlin - District Manager

475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL. 32092

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

1/9/25

3676

P.0. No
Yuro & Asssoc. - Job No.
Y24-1378
Item Date Description Hours Rate Amount
AMELIA WALK - DECEMBER ENGINEERING
CDD Amelia ... |12/4/24 | cootdination regarding Duval retainage 1 165.00 165.00
CDD Amelia ... | 12/9/24 | staff coordination re: Poplar Breeze & Duval retainage 1 165.00 165.00
CDD Amelia ... | 12/16/24 | teview tesident drng plan at 85150 MWB 1 165.00 165.00
CDD Amelia ... | 12/17/24 [ CDD Meeting, sidewalk site visit, resident pond washout area 4.5 165.00 742.50
CDD Amelia ... | 12/20/24 | update yard drain detail per Chair request 1 165.00 165.00
CDD Amelia ... | 12/30/24 | teview & evaluate geotech report 2 165.00 330.00
Total $1,732.50

145 Hilden Road, Unit 108 Ponte Vedra, FL 32081
(904) 342-5199 * myuro@mjyuro.com




Invoice

Invoice Number Date
5348195 10/15/2024
Customer Number Terms
B-21054 Due On Receipt
To: Amelia Walk CDD Remit To: Bates Security
5385 N Nob Hill Road PO Box 747049
Sunrise Beach, FL 33351

Atlanta, GA 30374-7049

Click Here to Pay Online!

Amount enclosed:

Net Due: $1 55.15 Detach And Return Top Portion With Your Payment

Customer Name Customer Number PO Number Invoice Date Terms
Amelia Walk CDD B-21054 10/15/2024 Due On Receipt
Quantity Description Months Rate Amount
Amelia Walk CDD - 85287 Majestic Walk Blvd., Fernandina Beach, FL
1.00 Service Labor $145.00 $145.00
Subtotal: $145.00
Tax $10.15
Payments/Credits Applied $0.00
Invoice Balance Due: $155.15
Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 10-22-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-34502
Date Invoice # Description Amount Balance Due
10/15/2024 5348195 Service Call $155.15 $155.15

Repaired corroded wires going to gate reader and it is now working
properly. We appreciate your business.



Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 10-22-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-34502




Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager

Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 11-26-24

Acct. # 1-320-57200-62000


Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 11-26-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-62000










INVOICE

BrightView

Landscape Services

Amelia Walk CDD Customer #: 25249515
5385 N Nob Hill Road Invoice #: 9153475
Sunrise FL 33351-4761 Invoice Date: 12/1/2024
Cust PO #:
Job Number | Description Amount
346108420 Amelia Walk CDD 12,002.00

Exterior Maintenance
For December

Approved

Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 11-26-24

Total invoice amount 12,002.00
Acct. # 1-320-57200-46200 Tax amount
Balance due 12,002.00
Terms: Net 15 Days If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please call 904-292-0716

Please detach stub and remit with your payment

Did you know that BrightView now offers auto ACH as a payment method? Discover the convenience and safety of
automatic ACH bill payment for your recurring billing. Please contact autopay@brightview.com or your branch point of
contact for more information on how to sign up on Auto Pay.

Payment Stub

Customer Account#: 25249515 Amount Due: $12,002.00
Invoice #: 9153475
Invoice Date: 12/1/2024 Thank you for allowing us to serve you

Please reference the invoice # on your check
and make payable to:

BrightView Landscape Services, Inc.
Amelia Walk CDD P.O. Box 740655

5385 N Nob Hill Road Atlanta, GA 30374-0655
Sunrise FL 33351-4761


Archive Information

Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 11-26-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-46200




Nassau County Sheriff's Office
77151 Citizens Circle

Yulee, FL 32097
Bill To:
Amelia Walk
Attention:
475 West Town Plaza
St. Augustine, FL 00000
dlaughlin@gmsnf.com
DESCRIPTION

Traffic Control -
Admin Fee Per Hour

Platform Fee

001.320.57200.34504
Separate Check
$204.00

Notes

Invoice ID:

Date:

Customer #:
Due Date:

Reference:

QTY RATE

4.000 $48.00

4.000 $2.00
1.000 2.00%
TOTAL: 9.000
Amount Paid:
Balance Due:

INVOICE
13779
11/28/2024
32
12/02/2024

TOTAL
$192.00
$8.00
$4.00

$204.00

$0.00
$204.00

Invoice due on receipt. All invoice payments must be made via the PowerDetails site. If you do not have a user
account, please email offduty@powerdetails.com to request one. Be sure to include your full name, business name,
email address, and specify NCSO as the agency providing off-duty services.
*Please be advised that payments must no longer be made directly to the deputy.



Services From Page
Nov 25, 2024 to Dec 24, 2024 | 10of 4

Account Number
849574170 0350808

Billing Date
Nov 21, 2024

Hello Amelia Walk Cdd,

Thanks for choosing Comcast Business.

Your bill at a glance Your bill explained
For 85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD, FERNANDINA BEACH, FL,
32034-3785 e This page gives you a quick summary of your monthly
bill. A detailed breakdown of your charges begins on
Previous balance $477.29 page 3.
EFT Payment - thank you Nov 13 -$477.29
Credits Page 3 -$7.25
Credit balance -$7.25
Regular monthly charges Page 3 $455.30
Taxes, fees and other charges Page 3 $29.24 001.320.57200.41050
New charges $484.54
Amount due $477.29
o Thanks for paying by Automatic Payment
Your automatic payment on Dec 12, 2024, will include your
amount due, plus or minus any payment related activities or
adjustments, and less any credits issued before your bill due
date.
Need help?
Visit business.comcast.com/help or see page 2 for other
ways to contact us.
Detach the bottom portion of this bill and enclose with your payment Please write your account number on your check or money order
Do not include correspondence with payment
Account number 849574170 0350808
Automatic payment Dec 12, 2024
1100 NORTHPOINT PKWY W PALM Please pay $477.29

BCH FL 33407-1937

Electronic payment will be applied Dec 12, 2024
AMELIA WALK CDD
ATTN KELLY MULLINS
85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD
FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034-3785

COMCAST
PO BOX 71211
CHARLOTTE NC 28272-1211

449574170035080800477299


http://business.comcast.com/help

Account Number
849574170 0350808

Billing Date
Nov 21, 2024

Services From Page
Nov 25, 2024 to Dec 24, 2024 | 20of 4




Account Number
849574170 0350808

Billing Date
Nov 21, 2024

Credit balance -$7.25

Previous balance $477.29
Payment - thank you Nov 13 -$477.29
Credits -$7.25
RSN Fee - Adjustment Nov 19 -$7.25

Regular monthly charges $455.30

Services From Page
Nov 25, 2024 to Dec 24, 2024 | 3 of 4

What's included?

Internet: Fast, reliable internet on our
Gig-speed network

TV: Keep your employees informed and
customers entertained

Voice Numbers: (904)225-3147,
(904)225-3199

Visit business.comcast.com/myaccount for more

details

You've saved $149.90 this month with your
promotional, voice credit and automatic
payments discounts.

Comcast Business $364.90
Data, Voice Package $334.95

Package Includes: Business Internet 300+ and 1 Mobility

Voice Line.

Promotional Discount -$119.95

TV Standard $99.95

Business Video.

Static IP - 5 $29.95

Voice Mail Service $5.00

Mobility Voice Line $44.95

Business Voice.

Voice Credit -$19.95

Automatic Payments Discount -$10.00

Including Paperless Billing

Equipment & services $32.90
Equipment Fee $22.95

Voice.

TV Box + Remote $9.95

Service fees $57.50
Directory Listing Management Fee $6.00

Voice Network Investment $6.00

Broadcast TV Fee $34.00

Regional Sports Fee $11.50

Taxes, fees and other charges $29.24
Other charges $5.29
Regulatory Cost Recovery $2.96
Federal Universal Service Fund $2.33
Taxes & government fees $23.95
Sales Tax $2.31
State Communications Services Tax $15.70

continues...



http://business.comcast.com/myaccount

Account Number Billing Date Services From Page

849574170 0350808 Nov 21, 2024 Nov 25, 2024 to Dec 24, 2024 | 4 of 4
...continued
Local Communications Services Tax $5.14
91 Fees $0.80

Additional information

Upcoming changes to your bill: At Comcast Business, we work hard to keep
prices stable for our customers, but because of increases in programming
fees and other service-related fees, you'll see new pricing on your upcoming
billing statement. Effective December 18, 2024, your Broadcast TV fee will
increase to $37.10 per month. The Regional Sports Fee price varies by service.
If your video service is Preferred, your Regional Sports Fee will increase to
$11.70 per month. If your video service is Standard, your Regional Sports Fee
will increase to $4.45 per month. To learn more about Comcast Business
fees, please visit business.comcast.com/understand-your-bill or call us at
800-391-3000.

Regional Sports Fee Update: We've made some changes to the
programming included in our video packages and have adjusted the
monthly price of the Regional Sports Fee. As a result, the credit for your
local Regional Sports Network being unavailable will end with your next bill.
Details of the Regional Sports Fee changes can be found on the Important
Information page of this bill.

Billing Update: This bill includes an RSN fee credit for your local Bally Sports
network(s) being unavailable, and a credit for your Bally Sports network(s)
subscription being unavailable, if applicable.

The Regulatory Cost Recovery fee is neither government mandated nor a
tax, but is assessed by Comcast to recover certain federal, state, and local
regulatory costs.

Comcast Business TV Update: Effective October 21, 2024, Bally Sports will
be rebranded to FanDuel Sports Network.

Parental Controls: With parental controls, you can choose and
manage the programming that is right for your family. Learn
more at: business.comcast.com/support/article/tv/x1-parental-controls-
safe-browse.

Recent and Upcoming Programming Changes: Information on recent
and upcoming programming changes can be found at xfinity.com/
programmingchanges/ or by calling 866-216-8634.


https://business.comcast.com/support/article/tv/x1-parental-controls-safe-browse
https://business.comcast.com/support/article/tv/x1-parental-controls-safe-browse
https://www.xfinity.com/programmingchanges/
https://www.xfinity.com/programmingchanges/

10650 New Kings Rd
Jacksonville, FL 32219
(904) 940-4884 / (904) 913-9111
accounting@flamingoseptictanks.com

BILL TO

Amelia Walk
85287 Majestic Walk Boulevard
Fernandina Beach FL 32034
(904) 813-4393

JOB# DATE
1055763275 11/22/2024

PO/REF#

Job Charges

Lift Station Service 11/22/2024 Installed new Voltage Monitor

Lift Station Service

CC Processing Fee
Credit Card Processing Fee of 3%

Service Call 11/20/2024
Service Call

Job Subtotal

Job Total
PRE-WORK SIGNATURE

Signed By:
CUSTOMER MESSAGE

Approved

Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager

Invoice

DATE 11/22/2024
INVOICE# 24474
TERMS Cash On Delivery

SERVICE LOCATION

Amelia Walk
85287 Majestic Walk Boulevard
Fernandina Beach FL 32034
(904) 813-4393

DESCRIPTION

Completion Notes:

Qty Rate Total
1.00 $600.00 $600.00
1.00 $26.25 $26.25
1.00 $275.00 $275.00
$901.25
$901.25

POST-WORK SIGNATURE

Signed By:

Invoice Total: $901.25

Deposits (-): $0.00

Payments (-): $0.00

Total Due: $901.25
-$26.25
=875.00 Total

Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD

Date: 11-22-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-62000


Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 11-22-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-62000



-$26.25
=875.00 Total


73913-05054
76801-07336
79966-25336
90653-46331
14381-88177
84322-19536

78458-32232

Amelia Walk CDD

FPL Electric
November-24

85057 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD.#LS
85359 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD.
85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD. CLUB
85257 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD. FTN
85108 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD. # IRR
85059 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD.

V#21

000 AMELIA CONCOURSE
Vit21l

326.66
38.27
618.95
378.78
25.74
26.28

wvmun n n n n n

1,414.68

001.320.57200.43000

3,180.14

001.320.57200.43001



AMELIA WALK CDD,
Here's what you owe for this billing period.

$25.74

TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE

Dec 9, 2024

NEW CHARGES DUE BY

BILL SUMMARY

Amount of your last bill 25.66
Payments received -25.66
Balance before new charges 0.00
Total new charges 254
Total amount you owe $25.74

[ FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |

(See page 2 for bill details.)

(386) 255-3020
1-800-226-3545

Customer Service:
Outside Florida:

/

AMELITA WALK CDD

C/0 GMS-SF-LLC

5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

CURRENT BILL

K

FPL.com Page 1 EO001
Electric Bill Statement
For: Oct 18, 2024 to Nov 18, 2024 (31 days)
Statement Date: Nov 18, 2024
Account Number: 14381-88177
Service Address:
85108 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD # IRRIGATION
FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034
ENERGY USAGE HISTORY
5 kwh©
4 kWhé
3 kWhé
2 kWhé
1 kWhé
OkWhi....o ..ol T T DT T 0
2023NDJFMAMJJASON2024
EEP IN MIND

Payment received after February 07, 2025 is considered LATE; a late
payment charge of 1% will apply.

- The amount due on your account will be drafted automatically on or after

Report Power Outages:
Hearing/Speech Impaired:

3x FPL AUTOMATIC BILL PAY

November 29, 2024. If a partial payment is received before this date, only
the remaining balance due on your account will be drafted automatically.

1-800-40UTAGE (468-8243)
711 (Relay Service)

DO NOT PAY x

Make check payable to FPL
in U.S. funds and mail along with
this coupon to:

The amount enclosed includes
the following donation:
FPL Care To Share:

FPL
GENERAL MAIL FACILITY
MIAMI FL 33188-0001

Visit FPL.com/PayBill

[ 14381-88177 j [

$25.74 j [ Dec 9, 2024 j $  Auto pay - DO NOT PAY

for ways to pay.
ACCOUNT NUMBI

ER

TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE NEW CHARGES DUE BY AMOUNT ENCLOSED


https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://FPL.com/PayBill

Customer Name: Account Number: FPL.com Page 2 E001
AMELIA WALK CDD 14381-88177

BILL DETAILS METER SUMMARY

Meter reading - Meter AC94981. Next meter reading Dec 18, 2024.
Amount of your last bill 25.66 u :
- sage Type Current - Previous = Usage
Payment received - Thank you . 52566 kWh used 00221 00219 2
Balance before new charges $0.00
Rate: GS-1 GENERAL SVC NON-DEMAND / BUSINESS This Month Last Month Last Year
Base charge: $12.78 Service to Nov 18, 2024 Oct 18, 2024 Nov 17, 2023
Minimum base bill charge: $12.08 kWh Used 2 0 3
Non-fuel:  ($0.082130 per kWh) $0.16 Service days 31 30 29
Fuel: . (80.029780perkWh) ... $0.06 kwh/day 0 0 0
Electric service amount 25.08 Amount $25.74 $25.66 $25.83
Gross receipts tax (Statetax) ... ! 0:64 KEEP IN MIND
Taxes and charges 0.64 - Taxes, fees, and charges on your bill are determined and required by your
local and state government to be used at their discretion.
Regulatory fee (State fee) 0.02 - The fuel charge represents the cost of fuel used to generate electricity. It is
Total new charges $25.74 a direct pass-through to customers. FPL does not profit from fuel, although
higher costs do result in higher state and local taxes and fees.
Total amount you owe $25.74
| FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |
\ J

Download the app Don’t forget tax credits Outstanding reliability

Get instant, secure access to outage and Upgrade your HVAC systems and see if you For the seventh time in eight years, FPL

billing info from your mobile device. qualify for tax credits - plus, save big with our earned top national honors for service

rebates! reliability.
Download now Y
Upgrade today > Learn more >

When you pay by check, you authorize FPL to process your payment electronically or as a draft. If your payment is processed electronically,
your checking account may be debited on the same day we receive the check and your check will not be returned with your checking account
statement. FPL does not agree to any restrictions, conditions or endorsements placed on any bill statement or payments such as check, money
order or other forms of payment. We will process the payment as if these restrictions or conditions do not exist.


https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillnovbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillnovbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillnovbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillnovbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/reliability.html
https://www.fpl.com/reliability.html
https://www.fpl.com/reliability.html
https://www.fpl.com/reliability.html

AMELIA WALK CDD,
Here's what you owe for this billing period.

$38.27

TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE

Dec 9, 2024

NEW CHARGES DUE BY

BILL SUMMARY

Amount of your last bill 32.08
Payments received -32.08
Balance before new charges 0.00
Total new charges oss7
Total amount you owe $38.27

[ FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |

(See page 2 for bill details.)

(386) 255-3020
1-800-226-3545

Customer Service:
Outside Florida:

/

AMELIA WALK CDD

C/0 GMS-SF, LLC

5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

CURRENT BILL

K

FPL.com Page 1 EO001
Electric Bill Statement
For: Oct 18, 2024 to Nov 18, 2024 (31 days)
Statement Date: Nov 18, 2024
Account Number: 76801-07336
Service Address:
85359 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD #ENTRANCE
FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034
ENERGY USAGE HISTORY
450 kWh®
360 kWhé
270 kWhé
180 kWhé I
90 kWhé I
OKWh ..o LT o
2023NDJFMAMJJASON2024
EEP IN MIND

Payment received after February 07, 2025 is considered LATE; a late
payment charge of 1% will apply.

- The amount due on your account will be drafted automatically on or after

Report Power Outages:
Hearing/Speech Impaired:

3x FPL AUTOMATIC BILL PAY

November 29, 2024. If a partial payment is received before this date, only
the remaining balance due on your account will be drafted automatically.

1-800-40UTAGE (468-8243)
711 (Relay Service)

DO NOT PAY x

Make check payable to FPL
in U.S. funds and mail along with
this coupon to:

The amount enclosed includes
the following donation:
FPL Care To Share:

FPL
GENERAL MAIL FACILITY
MIAMI FL 33188-0001

Visit FPL.com/PayBill

[ 76801-07336 j [

$38.27 j [ Dec 9, 2024 j $  Auto pay - DO NOT PAY

for ways to pay.
ACCOUNT NUMBI

ER

TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE NEW CHARGES DUE BY AMOUNT ENCLOSED


https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://FPL.com/PayBill

Customer Name: Account Number: FPL.com Page 2 E001
AMELIA WALK CDD 76801-07336

BILL DETAILS METER SUMMARY

Meter reading - Meter ACD4413. Next meter reading Dec 18, 2024.
Amount of your last bill 32.08 Usa . _
- ge Type Current - Previous = Usage
Payment received - Thank you . +32.08 kWh used 26724 26505 219
Balance before new charges $0.00
Rate: GS-1 GENERAL SVC NON-DEMAND / BUSINESS This Month Last Month Last Year
Base charge: $12.78 Service to Nov 18, 2024 Oct 18, 2024 Nov 17, 2023
Non-fuel:  ($0.082130 per kwh) $17.98 kWh Used 219 158 223
Fuel: . (80.029780perkWh) . ... $6.52 Service days 31 30 29
. . kWh/day 7 5 8
Electric service amount 3728 Amount $38.27 $32.08 $41.93
Gross receipts tax (Statetax) ... ! 0.96
Taxes and charges 0.96 KEEP IN MIND
- Taxes, fees, and charges on your bill are determined and required by your
Regulatory fee (Statefee) 1 0.03 local and state government to be used at their discretion.
Total new charges $38.27 - The fuel charge represents the cost of fuel used to generate electricity. It is
a direct pass-through to customers. FPL does not profit from fuel, although
Total amount you owe $38.27 higher costs do result in higher state and local taxes and fees.
[ FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |
. J
Download the app Don’t forget tax credits Outstanding reliability
Get instant, secure access to outage and Upgrade your HVAC systems and see if you For the seventh time in eight years, FPL
billing info from your mobile device. qualify for tax credits - plus, save big with our earned top national honors for service
rebates! reliability.
Download now Y
Upgrade today > Learn more >

When you pay by check, you authorize FPL to process your payment electronically or as a draft. If your payment is processed electronically,
your checking account may be debited on the same day we receive the check and your check will not be returned with your checking account
statement. FPL does not agree to any restrictions, conditions or endorsements placed on any bill statement or payments such as check, money
order or other forms of payment. We will process the payment as if these restrictions or conditions do not exist.


https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillnovbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillnovbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillnovbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillnovbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/reliability.html
https://www.fpl.com/reliability.html
https://www.fpl.com/reliability.html
https://www.fpl.com/reliability.html

AMELIA WALK CDD,
Here's what you owe for this billing period.

CURRENT BILL

$378.78

TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE

Dec 9, 2024

NEW CHARGES DUE BY

K

BILL SUMMARY
Amount of your last bill 346.39
Payments received -346.39
Balance before new charges. T 556
Totalnewsharges 37878
Total amount you owe $378.78

[ FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |

(See page 2 for bill details.)

Customer Service:
Outside Florida:

(386) 255-3020
1-800-226-3545

/

AMELIA WALK CDD

C/0 GMS-SF, LLC

5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

Report Power Outages:
Hearing/Speech Impaired:

3x FPL AUTOMATIC BILL PAY

FPL.com Page 1 EO001
Electric Bill Statement
For: Oct 18, 2024 to Nov 18, 2024 (31 days)
Statement Date: Nov 18, 2024
Account Number: 90653-46331
Service Address:
85257 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD # FTN
FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034
ENERGY USAGE HISTORY
5,700 kWh®
4,560 kWhé
3,420 kWhé
2,280 kWhé
1,140 kWhé
okwhi... L L L R R R R R R LR o
2023NDJFMAMJJASON2024
EEP IN MIND

Payment received after February 07, 2025 is considered LATE; a late
payment charge of 1% will apply.

- The amount due on your account will be drafted automatically on or after

November 29, 2024. If a partial payment is received before this date, only
the remaining balance due on your account will be drafted automatically.

1-800-40UTAGE (468-8243)
711 (Relay Service)

DO NOT PAY x

Make check payable to FPL
in U.S. funds and mail along with
this coupon to:

The amount enclosed includes
the following donation:
FPL Care To Share:

FPL
GENERAL MAIL FACILITY
MIAMI FL 33188-0001

Visit FPL.com/PayBill [ 0065346331

J(

$378.78 j [ Dec 9, 2024 j $  Auto pay - DO NOT PAY

for ways to pay.
ACCOUNT NUMBER

TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE NEW CHARGES DUE BY AMOUNT ENCLOSED


https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://FPL.com/PayBill

Customer Name: Account Number: FPL.com Page 2 E001
AMELIA WALK CDD 90653-46331

BILL DETAILS METER SUMMARY

Meter reading - Meter ACD7475. Next meter reading Dec 18, 2024.
Amount of your last bill 346.39 Usa . _
- ge Type Current - Previous = Usage
Payment received - Thankyou ... ... 734639 kWh used 45290 42107 3183
Balance before new charges $0.00
Rate: GS-1 GENERAL SVC NON-DEMAND / BUSINESS This Month Last Month Last Year
Base charge: $12.78 Service to Nov 18, 2024 Oct 18, 2024 Nov 17, 2023
Non-fuel:  ($0.082130 per kwh) $261.42 kWh Used 3183 2901 4483
Fuel: . (80.029780perkWh) ... $94.79 Service days 31 30 29
. . kWh/day 103 97 155
Electric service amount 368.99 Amount $378.78 $346.39 $594.30
Gross receipts tax (Statetax) ... 247
Taxes and charges 9.47 KEEP IN MIND
- Taxes, fees, and charges on your bill are determined and required by your
Regulatory fee (Statefee) 1 0.32 local and state government to be used at their discretion.
Total new charges $378.78 - The fuel charge represents the cost of fuel used to generate electricity. It is
a direct pass-through to customers. FPL does not profit from fuel, although
Total amount you owe $378.78 higher costs do result in higher state and local taxes and fees.
[ FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |
. J
Download the app Don’t forget tax credits Outstanding reliability
Get instant, secure access to outage and Upgrade your HVAC systems and see if you For the seventh time in eight years, FPL
billing info from your mobile device. qualify for tax credits - plus, save big with our earned top national honors for service
rebates! reliability.
Download now Y
Upgrade today > Learn more >

When you pay by check, you authorize FPL to process your payment electronically or as a draft. If your payment is processed electronically,
your checking account may be debited on the same day we receive the check and your check will not be returned with your checking account
statement. FPL does not agree to any restrictions, conditions or endorsements placed on any bill statement or payments such as check, money
order or other forms of payment. We will process the payment as if these restrictions or conditions do not exist.


https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillnovbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillnovbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillnovbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillnovbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/reliability.html
https://www.fpl.com/reliability.html
https://www.fpl.com/reliability.html
https://www.fpl.com/reliability.html

FPL.com Page 1 EO001

Electric Bill Statement
For: Oct 18, 2024 to Nov 18, 2024 (31 days)
Statement Date: Nov 18, 2024
Account Number: 79966-25336
Service Address:
85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD # CLUB
FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034
AMELIA WALK CDD,

Here's what you owe for this billing period.

CURRENT BILL ENERGY USAGE HISTORY

13,000 kWh®

$61 8-95 10,400 kWh:

TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE ; 7,800 KWh'
5,200 kWh;
Dec 9, 2024 - 2o

NEW CHARGES DUE BY O KW e ON.O

R KEEP IN MIND

BILL SUMMARY Payment received after February 07, 2025 is considered LATE; a late
: payment charge of 1% will apply.
2mount of y°”f Iazt bill 636.72 : - The amount due on your account will be drafted automatically on or after
Payments receved o672 November 29, 2024. If a partial payment is received before this date, only
Balance before new charges 0.00 : the remaining balance due on your account will be drafted automatically.
Total new charges 61895
Total amount you owe $618.95

[ FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |

(See page 2 for bill details.)

Customer Service: 1-800-375-2434 Report Power Outages: 1-800-40UTAGE (468-8243)
Outside Florida: 1-800-226-3545 Hearing/Speech Impaired: 711 (Relay Service)

/  3x FPL AUTOMATIC BILL PAY - DO NOT PAY x

. Make check payable to FPL
The amount enclosed includes in U.S. funds and mail along with

the following donation: this coupon to:
FPL Care To Share:

AMELIA WALK CDD

C/0 GMS-SF, LLC

5385 N NOB HILL RD FPL

SUNRISE FL 33351-4761 GENERAL MAIL FACILITY

MIAMI FL 33188-0001

Visit FPL.com/PayBill [ 79966-25336 ] [ $618.95 j [ Dec 9, 2024 ] $ Auto pay DO NOT PAY
for ways to pay.

ACCOUNT NUMBER TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE NEW CHARGES DUE BY AMOUNT ENCLOSED


https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://FPL.com/PayBill

Customer Name: Account Number: FPL.com Page 2 E001
AMELIA WALK CDD 79966-25336

BILL DETAILS METER SUMMARY

Meter reading - Meter KLL2800. Next meter reading Dec 18, 2024.
Amount of your last bill 636.72 u :
- sage Type Current - Previous = Usage
Payment received - Thankyou ... ..;63672 kWh used 34015 27496 6519
Balance before new charges $0.00 Demand KW 15.95 15
New Charges
Rate: GSD-1 GENERAL SERVICE DEMAND ENERGY USAGE COMPARISON
Base charge: $30.21 This Month Last Month Last Year
Non-fuel: (80028120 per k) $183.31 Service to Nov 18, 2024 Oct 18, 2024 Nov 17, 2023
Fuel: ($0.029780 per kiWh) $194.14 kWh Used 6519 6368 6584
Demand:  (@1802perkw) $195.30 Service days 31 30 29
Electric service amount 602.96 kWh/day 210 212 227
Amount $618.95 $636.72 $866.72
Gross receipts tax (State tax) . ... .. 1847
Taxes and charges 15.47 KEEP IN MIND
- Taxes, fees, and charges on your bill are determined and required by your
Regulatory fee (State fee) .. 0.52 local and state government to be used at their discretion.
Total new charges $618.95 - The fuel charge represents the cost of fuel used to generate electricity. It is
a direct pass-through to customers. FPL does not profit from fuel, although
Total amount you owe $618.95 higher costs do result in higher state and local taxes and fees.
| FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |
\ J
Download the app Don’t forget tax credits Outstanding reliability
Get instant, secure access to outage and Upgrade your HVAC systems and see if you For the seventh time in eight years, FPL
billing info from your mobile device. qualify for tax credits - plus, save big with our earned top national honors for service
rebates! reliability.
Download now Y
Upgrade today > Learn more >

When you pay by check, you authorize FPL to process your payment electronically or as a draft. If your payment is processed electronically,
your checking account may be debited on the same day we receive the check and your check will not be returned with your checking account
statement. FPL does not agree to any restrictions, conditions or endorsements placed on any bill statement or payments such as check, money
order or other forms of payment. We will process the payment as if these restrictions or conditions do not exist.


https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillnovbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillnovbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillnovbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillnovbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/reliability.html
https://www.fpl.com/reliability.html
https://www.fpl.com/reliability.html
https://www.fpl.com/reliability.html

FPL.com Page 1 EO001

Electric Bill Statement
For: Oct 18, 2024 to Nov 18, 2024 (31 days)
Statement Date: Nov 18, 2024
Account Number: 78458-32232
Service Address:
100 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD # SL
FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034
AMELIA WALK CDD,

Here's what you owe for this billing period.

CURRENT BILL ENERGY USAGE HISTORY

: 4,000 kWh°
$3, 1 80. 1 4 3,200 kWh
TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE 2,400 kWh
1,600 kWh
Dec 9, 2024 . eokwn:
NEW CHARGES DUE BY okwhi... L L L R R R R R R LR 0
N o mes N e 8

R KEEP IN MIND

BILL SUMMARY : Payment received after February 07, 2025 is considered LATE; a late
: payment charge of 1% will apply.

Amount of y°”f last bill 8,180.14 : - The amount due on your account will be drafted automatically on or after
P e O eeeressseemesssensssssssssssssseeseseenen, 318014 1 November 29, 2024. If a partial payment is received before this date, only
Balance before new charges 0.00 : the remaining balance due on your account will be drafted automatically.

: - Charges and energy usage are based on the facilities contracted. Facility,
Total new charges 3,180.14 energy and fuel costs are available upon request.
Total amount you owe $3,180.14

[ FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |

(See page 2 for bill details.)

Customer Service: (386) 255-3020 Report Power Outages: 1-800-40UTAGE (468-8243)
Outside Florida: 1-800-226-3545 Hearing/Speech Impaired: 711 (Relay Service)

/  3x FPL AUTOMATIC BILL PAY - DO NOT PAY x

. Make check payable to FPL
The amount enclosed includes in U.S. funds and mail along with

the following donation: this coupon to:
FPL Care To Share:

AMELIA WALK CDD
5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761 FPL
GENERAL MAIL FACILITY
MIAMI FL 33188-0001

Visit FPL.com/PayBill [ 78458-32232 ] [ $3,180.14 j [ Dec 9, 2024 ] $ Auto pay DO NOT PAY
for ways to pay.

ACCOUNT NUMBER TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE NEW CHARGES DUE BY AMOUNT ENCLOSED


https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://FPL.com/PayBill

Customer Name: Account Number: FPL.com Page 2 E001
AMELIA WALK CDD 78458-32232
BILL DETAILS METER SUMMARY
Next bill date Dec 18, 2024.
Amount of your last bill 3,180.14 Usa
- ge Type Usage
Payment received - Thankyou . -3,180.14 Total kWh used 3598
Balance before new charges $0.00
Rate: SL-1 STREET LIGHTING SERVICE This Month Last Month Last Year
Service to Nov 18, 2024 Oct 18, 2024 Nov 17, 2023
*%x
Electric service amount 3,171.72 kWh Used 3598 3598 3598
Service days 31 30 29
Gross receipts tax (State tax) ! 5.72 kWh/day 116 120 124
Taxes and charges 5.72 Amount $3,180.14 $3,180.14 $3,222.23
Regulatory fee (State fee) ... 2.70 KEEP IN MIND
Total new charges $3,180.14 - Taxes, fees, and charges on your bill are determined and required by your
local and state government to be used at their discretion.
Total amount you owe $3,180.14 - The fuel charge represents the cost of fuel used to generate electricity. It is
a direct pass-through to customers. FPL does not profit from fuel, although
| FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY | higher costs do result in higher state and local taxes and fees.
. J
** Your electric service amount includes the following charges: )
Non-fuel energy charge:
$0.036160 per kWh
Fuel charge: $0.028740 per kWh
. ° P J
Download the app Don’t forget tax credits Outstanding reliability
Get instant, secure access to outage and Upgrade your HVAC systems and see if you For the seventh time in eight years, FPL
billing info from your mobile device. qualify for tax credits - plus, save big with our earned top national honors for service

rebates!
Download now

Upgrade today >

reliability.

Learn more >

When you pay by check, you authorize FPL to process your payment electronically or as a draft. If your payment is processed electronically,
your checking account may be debited on the same day we receive the check and your check will not be returned with your checking account
statement. FPL does not agree to any restrictions, conditions or endorsements placed on any bill statement or payments such as check, money
order or other forms of payment. We will process the payment as if these restrictions or conditions do not exist.


https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillnovbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillnovbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillnovbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/business/save/programs/heating-and-cooling.html?cid=Mcebillnovbizhvac
https://www.fpl.com/reliability.html
https://www.fpl.com/reliability.html
https://www.fpl.com/reliability.html
https://www.fpl.com/reliability.html

Customer Name:
AMELIA WALK CDD 78458-32232

Detail of Rate Schedule Charges for Street Lights

Account Number:

FPL.com Page 1 ESLA

For: 10-18-2024 to 11-18-2024 (31 days)
kWh/Day: 116
Service Address:

100 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD # SL

FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034

Component Code Lumens Quantity Rate/Unit kWh Used Amount
C861207 74 6746 F 57 1,482
Energy 0.800000 45.60
Non-energy
Fixtures 9.600000 547.20
Maintenance 1.460000 83.22
F861207 74 6746 F 16 416
Energy 0.800000 12.80
Non-energy
Fixtures 7.500000 120.00
Maintenance 1.460000 23.36
F861227 73 6000 F 68 1,700
Energy 0.800000 54.40
Non-energy
Fixtures 7.500000 510.00
Maintenance 1.460000 99.28
PMF0001 141
Non-energy
Fixtures 9.680000 1,364.88
UCNP 4,102
Non-energy
Maintenance 0.049020 201.08
. J

*F - FPL OWNS & MAINTAINS E - CUSTOMER OWNS & MAINTAINS R - CUSTOMER OWNS, FPL RELAMPS

H - FPL OWNS & MAINTAINS FIXTURE, CUST OWNS OTHER

AMELIA WALK CDD
5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761



https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc

Customer Name: Account Number: FPL.com Page 2 ESLA
AMELIA WALK CDD 78458-32232

For: 10-18-2024 to 11-18-2024 (31 days)
kWh/Day: 116
Service Address:

100 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD # SL

FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034

Component Code Lumens Quantity Rate/Unit kWh Used Amount
Energy sub total 112.80
Non-energy sub total 2,949.02
Sub total 3,598 3,061.82
Energy conservation cost recovery 1.37
Capacity payment recovery charge 0.47
Environmental cost recovery charge 1.66
Transition rider credit -11.19
Storm protection recovery charge 14.18
Fuel charge 103.41
Electric service amount 3,171.72
Gross receipts tax (State tax) 5.72
Regulatory fee (State fee) 2.70
Total 3,598 3,180.14

*F - FPL OWNS & MAINTAINS E - CUSTOMER OWNS & MAINTAINS R - CUSTOMER OWNS, FPL RELAMPS
H - FPL OWNS & MAINTAINS FIXTURE, CUST OWNS OTHER



https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc

Hello Amelia Walk Cdd,
Here's what you owe for this billing period.

CURRENT BILL

$26.28

TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE

Dec 9, 2024

Receive predictable
bills all year. Enroll in
FPL Budget Billing®.

FPL.com/BB
NEW CHARGES DUE BY
. J
BILL SUMMARY
Amount of your last bill 26.15
Payments received -26.15
Balance befor new charges T 556
Total new charges ....2628
Total amount you owe $26.28

[ FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |

(See page 2 for bill details.)

(386) 255-3020
1-800-226-3545

Customer Service:
Outside Florida:

AMELIA WALK CDD
5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

FPL AUTOMATIC BILL PAY -

FPL.com Page 1 EO001

Electric Bill Statement
For: Oct 18, 2024 to Nov 18, 2024 (31 days)
Statement Date: Nov 18, 2024
Account Number: 84322-19536
Service Address:
85059 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD
FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034

ENERGY USAGE HISTORY

20 kWho
16 kWh'
12 kWh
8 kWh
4 kWh
OkWhi... .. S LR R o
2023 MoA M N 20a

KEEP IN MIND

Payment received after February 07, 2025 is considered LATE; a late
payment charge of 1% will apply.

- The amount due on your account will be drafted automatically on or after
November 29, 2024. If a partial payment is received before this date, only
the remaining balance due on your account will be drafted automatically.

1-800-40UTAGE (468-8243)
711 (Relay Service)

Report Power Outages:
Hearing/Speech Impaired:

DO NOT PAY x

Make check payable to FPL
in U.S. funds and mail along with
this coupon to:

The amount enclosed includes
the following donation:
FPL Care To Share:

FPL
GENERAL MAIL FACILITY
MIAMI FL 33188-0001

Visit FPL.com/PayBill

[ 84322-19536 j [

$26.28 j [ Dec 9, 2024 j $  Auto pay - DO NOT PAY

for ways to pay.

ACCOUNT NUMBER

TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE NEW CHARGES DUE BY AMOUNT ENCLOSED


http://www.fpl.com/bb
https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://FPL.com/PayBill

Customer Name: Account Number: FPL.com Page 2 E001
Amelia Walk Cdd 84322-19536

BILL DETAILS METER SUMMARY

Meter reading - Meter ACD3749. Next meter reading Dec 18, 2024.

Amount of your last bill 26.15 u T c t _ Previ T
Payment received - Thank you L +26.15 kvsvigfsezpe 0‘3’532 532'?;‘ ° Sa?g
Balance before new charges $0.00
Rate: RS-1 RESIDENTIAL SERVICE This Month Last Month Last Year
Base charge: $9.55 Service to Nov 18, 2024 Oct 18, 2024 Nov 17, 2023
Minimum base bill charge: $14.31 kWh Used 16 13 15
Non-fuel:  (First 1000 kWh at $0.081810) $1.31 Service days 31 30 29
(Over 1000 kWh at $0.091800) kWh/d ay 1 0 1
Fuel: (First 1000 kWh at $0.026700) $0.43 Amount $26.28 $26.15 $26.48
................ (Over 1000 kiVh at $0.036700) . . ... ............
Electric service amount 25.60 KEEP IN MIND
Gross receipts tax (State tax) 0.66 - Taxes, fees, and charges on your bill are de?ernlwined. and required by your
.................................................................... IOCaI and State government to be Used at thelr dlscretlon_
Taxes and charges 0.66 - The fuel charge represents the cost of fuel used to generate electricity. It is
Requl fee (S . o a direct pass-through to customers. FPL does not profit from fuel, although
Regulatory fee (State fee) 0.02 higher costs do result in higher state and local taxes and fees.
Total new charges $26.28
Total amount you owe $26.28
| FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |
- 4

Download the app Don’t forget tax credits Outstanding reliability

Get instant, secure access to outage and Install a new A/C unit and qualify for up to For the seventh time in eight years, FPL

billing info from your mobile device. $2,000 in tax credits - plus, our $150 instant earned top national honors for service

rebate! reliability.
Download now Y
Start my install > Learn more >

When you pay by check, you authorize FPL to process your payment electronically or as a draft. If your payment is processed electronically,
your checking account may be debited on the same day we receive the check and your check will not be returned with your checking account
statement. FPL does not agree to any restrictions, conditions or endorsements placed on any bill statement or payments such as check, money
order or other forms of payment. We will process the payment as if these restrictions or conditions do not exist.


https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/landing/mobile-app.html
https://www.fpl.com/save/programs/ac-rebate.html?cid=Mcebillnovac
https://www.fpl.com/save/programs/ac-rebate.html?cid=Mcebillnovac
https://www.fpl.com/save/programs/ac-rebate.html?cid=Mcebillnovac
https://www.fpl.com/save/programs/ac-rebate.html?cid=Mcebillnovac
https://www.fpl.com/reliability.html
https://www.fpl.com/reliability.html
https://www.fpl.com/reliability.html
https://www.fpl.com/reliability.html

AMELIA WALK CDD,
Here's what you owe for this billing period.

$326.66

TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE

Dec 9, 2024

NEW CHARGES DUE BY

CURRENT BILL

. J
BILL SUMMARY
Amount of your last bill 497.67
Payments received -497.67
Balance befor new charges T 556
Total new charges 32666
Total amount you owe $326.66

[ FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |

(See page 2 for bill details.)

1-800-375-2434
1-800-226-3545

Customer Service:
Outside Florida:

/  3x FPL AUTOMATIC BILL PAY -

AMELIA WALK CDD

C/0 GMS-SF, LLC

5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

FPL.com Page 1 EO001

Electric Bill Statement
For: Oct 18, 2024 to Nov 18, 2024 (31 days)
Statement Date: Nov 18, 2024
Account Number: 73913-05054
Service Address:
85057 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD # LIFT
FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034

ENERGY USAGE HISTORY

2,250 kWh©®
1,800 kWh'
1,350 kWh'
900 KWh
450 KWh

KEEP IN MIND

Payment received after February 07, 2025 is considered LATE; a late
payment charge of 1% will apply.

- The amount due on your account will be drafted automatically on or after
November 29, 2024. If a partial payment is received before this date, only
the remaining balance due on your account will be drafted automatically.

1-800-40UTAGE (468-8243)
711 (Relay Service)

Report Power Outages:
Hearing/Speech Impaired:

DO NOT PAY x

Make check payable to FPL
in U.S. funds and mail along with
this coupon to:

The amount enclosed includes
the following donation:
FPL Care To Share:

FPL
GENERAL MAIL FACILITY
MIAMI FL 33188-0001

Visit FPL.com/PayBill

[ 73913-05054 j [

$326.66 j [ Dec 9, 2024 j $  Auto pay - DO NOT PAY

for ways to pay.

ACCOUNT NUMBER

TOTAL AMOUNT YOU OWE NEW CHARGES DUE BY AMOUNT ENCLOSED


https://www.FPL.com?cid=ecc
https://FPL.com/PayBill

Customer Name: Account Number: FPL.com Page 2 E001
AMELIA WALK CDD 73913-05054

BILL DETAILS METER SUMMARY

Meter reading - Meter KN20453. Next meter reading Dec 18, 2024.
Amount of your last bill 497.67 u :
- sage Type Current - Previous = Usage
Payment received - Thankyou ... 7497.67 KWh used 15171 13345 1826
Balance before new charges $0.00 Demand KW 14.46 14
New Charges
Rate: GSD-1 GENERAL SERVICE DEMAND ENERGY USAGE COMPARISON
Base charge: $30.21 This Month Last Month Last Year
Non-fuel:  ($0.028120 per kivh) $51.34 Service to Nov 18, 2024 Oct 18, 2024 Nov 17, 2023
Fuel: (80.029780 per kWh) $54.38 kWh Used 1826 1780 1733
Demand:  (@1802perkw) $182.28 Service days 31 30 29
Electric service amount 318.21 kWh/day 58 59 59
Amount $326.66 $497.67 $317.29
Gross receipts tax (Statetax) ... ... 1 8.17
Taxes and charges 8.17 KEEP IN MIND
- Taxes, fees, and charges on your bill are determined and required by your
Regulatory fee (State fee) .. 0.28 local and state government to be used at their discretion.
Total new charges $326.66 - The fuel charge represents the cost of fuel used to generate electricity. It is
a direct pass-through to customers. FPL does not profit from fuel, although
Total amount you owe $326.66 higher costs do result in higher state and local taxes and fees.
| FPL automatic bill pay - DO NOT PAY |
\ J
Download the app Don’t forget tax credits Outstanding reliability
Get instant, secure access to outage and Upgrade your HVAC systems and see if you For the seventh time in eight years, FPL
billing info from your mobile device. qualify for tax credits - plus, save big with our earned top national honors for service
rebates! reliability.
Download now Y
Upgrade today > Learn more >

When you pay by check, you authorize FPL to process your payment electronically or as a draft. If your payment is processed electronically,
your checking account may be debited on the same day we receive the check and your check will not be returned with your checking account
statement. FPL does not agree to any restrictions, conditions or endorsements placed on any bill statement or payments such as check, money
order or other forms of payment. We will process the payment as if these restrictions or conditions do not exist.
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Governmental Management Services, LLC |nVOice

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 3456
Invoice Date: 12/1/24
Due Date: 12/1/24

Bill To: Case:
Amelia Walk CDD P.O. Number:
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL. 32092
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Management Fees - December 2024 001.310.51300.340Q0 4,688.42 4,688.42
Website Administration - December 2024 001.310.51300.351Q1 35.00 35.00
information Technology - December 2024 001.310.51300.35100 70.00 70.00
Dissemination Agent Services -December 2024 001.310.51300.31200 306.25 306.25
Office Supplies 001.310.51300.51090 0.24 0.24
Postage 001.310.51300.420Q0 50.67 50.67
Copies 001.310.51300.425Q0 66.15 66.15
i=fERioNe 001.310.51300.410¢0 B528 6528
Total $5,282.01
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $5,282.01




Sold To:

Hawkins, Inc.

2381 Rosegate
Roseville, MN 55113
Phone: (612) 331-6910

480209

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AMELIA WALK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
DIST

475 W Town PI

SUITE 114

St Augustine FL 32092-3648

Original

INVOICE

Total Invoice $380.75
Invoice Number 6928744
Invoice Date 12/3/24

Sales Order Number/Type 4681442  SL
Branch Plant 74

Shipment Number 5588269

Ship To:

480210

AMELIA WALK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
DIST

85287 Majestic Walk Blvd

Fernandina Beach FL 32034-3785

Net Due Date Terms FOB Description  Ship Via Customer P.O.# P.O. Release Sales Agent #
1/2/25 Net 30 PPD Origin HWTG 382
Item Name/ Qty Trans Unit Price Weight Extended
Line # Item Number Description Tax Shipped UOM Price  UOM Net/Gross Price
| 1.000 41930 Azone - EPA Reg. No. 7870-1 N 125.0000 GA $2.9500 GA 1,208.8 LB $368.75 |
1 LB BLK (Mini-Bulk) 125.0000 GA 1,208.8 GW
[1.010 Fuel Surcharge Freight N 1.0000 EA $12.0000 $12.00 |
Frkkkkkkx - Receive Your Invoice Via Email **¥kxxxxk
Please contact our Accounts Receivable Department via email at Credit.Dept@HawkinsIinc.com
or call 612-331-6910 to get it setup on your account.
Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 12-4-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-46500
Page 1 of 1 Tax Rate Sales Tax )
Invoice Total $380.75
0 % $0.00
o Discounts on Freight " CHECK REMITTANCE: FINANCIAL INSTITUTION: ACH PAYMENTS:

IMPORTANT:

any kind and purchasers will, by their own tests,
determine suitability of such products for their own use.
Seller warrants that all goods covered by this invoice were
produced in compliance with the requirements of the Fair
Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended.
specifically disclaims and excludes any warranty of
merchantability and any warranty of fitness for a particular

purpose.

All products are sold without warranty of
Hawkins, Inc.

P.O. Box 860263

Minneapolis, MN 55486-0263

Seller

WIRING CONTACT INFORMATION:
Email: Credit.Dept@Hawkinsinc.com

NO CLAIMS FOR LOSS, DAMAGE OR LEAKAGE

ALLOWED AFTER DELIVERY IS MADE IN GOOD

CONDITION.

Phone Number: (612) 331-6910
“._Fax Number:  (612) 225-6702

US Bank
800 Nicollet Mall

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Account Name:
Account #:
ABA/Routing #:
Swift Code#:
Type of Account:

CTX (Corporate Trade Exchange) is our preferred method. Please
remember to include in the addendum the document numbers
pertaining to the payment.

For other than CTX, the remit to information may be emailed to

Hawkins, Inc. Credit.Dept@Hawkinsinc.com
180120759469
091000022 CASH IN ADVANCE/EFT PAYMENTS:

USBKUS44IMT
Corporate Checking

Please list the Hawkins, Inc. sales order number or your purchase
order number if the invoice has not been processed yet.

This contractor and subcontractor shall abide by the requirements of 41 CFR §§60-1.4(a), 60-300.5(a) and 60-741.5(a). These regulations prohibit discrimination against qualified individuals based on their status as protected
veterans or individuals with disabilities, and prohibit discrimination against all individuals based on their race, color, religion, sex, or national origin. Moreover, these regulations require that covered prime contractors and
subcontractors take affirmative action to employ and advance in employment individuals without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, protected veteran status or disability.

www.hawkinsinc.com

Job# 560774


Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 12-4-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-46500




225 N. Pearl St.

Page 1 of 4

AMELIA WALK COMMUNITY DEV
a= DISTRICT

Jacksonville, FL
32202-4513

o Phone: (904) 665-6000 Online: jea.com

Account #: 3124050420
Bill Date: 11/27/24
Cycle: 03

Amount Due
$4,504.89

Please pay by 12/19/24 to avoid
1.5% late payment charge.

TOTAL SUMMARY OF CHARGES

L 1= R $ 145.74
SEWES oo 258.66
Irrigation ... 4,100.49
Total New Charges .......ccccceceeveeeerceenns $ 4,504.89
(A complete breakdown of charges can be found on the following pages.)

Previous Balance ...........ccccccoceveeunnne. $ 8,544.76
Payment(s) Received .............cccccveennne -8,544.76
Balance Before New Charges .............. 0.00
New Charges ........cccovcveeerieeeiieeeeiieenns 4,504.89

A late payment charge will be assessed $

for unpaid balance. 4,504.89

Please pay $4,504.89 by 12/19/24 to avoid 1.5%
late payment charge and service disconnections.

By turning off the faucet, following irrigation
restrictions and checking for leaks, you can help
preserve our most valuable natural resource.

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN PAYMENT STUB BELOW WITH TOTAL DUE IN ENVELOPE PROVIDED.

(—\

EFE
i

SCAN
TO PAY

\_ONLINE )

AMELIA WALK CDD C/O GMS-SF LLC
5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

Water
Total - A
New Charges L gg;v; Ese
$4,504.89 - Irrigation
$4,100.49

001.320.57200.43100

Additional information on reverse side. —>

I:l Check here for telephone/mail address correction and fill in on reverse side.

I:I Add $ to my monthly bill: $ for Neighbor to Neighbor and/or § for
the Prosperity Scholarship Fund. | will notify JEA when | no longer wish to contribute.

Acct #: 3124050420 Bill Date: 11/27/24
Please pay by 12/19/24 to avoid 1.5% late payment charge. | TOTAL AMOUNT PAID
$4,504.89

*kk JEA *kk
PO BOX 45047
JACKSONVILLE FL32232-5047

42k4312405042000000000000400045044901.000000000300013



Page 2 of 4

Visit jea.com to:

_al

0200, X
E Pay Your Bill |EE@I Manage Your Alerts &o Transfer Service o Report or View Outages
@ Email Us A Update Your Information ‘. Learn About Rates E_ Understand Your Bill

STATEMENT INFORMATION

APPLICATION AND CONTRACT FOR SERVICE-Customers may review terms and conditions of service and policies on jea.com, or may call, write or email
JEA to request a copy. Requesting of utility service and JEA's acceptance to provide utility service, including the rendering of a bill, constitutes a binding
contractual agreement between JEA and the customer, including each financially responsible person or entity as defined be applicable State, City and Utility
regulations and policies, whether or not services is listed in that individual’'s name.

Please review your billing statement. Should you suspect a billing or payment error, please notify us immediately at 665-6000. Commercial customers can
call us at 665-6250. You have 90 days from the statement date to request a JEA review for correction or credit.

ADDRESS CORRECTION
Account# 3124050420 Tel:

Address:

City: State: Zip Code:

E-mail:



Page 3 of 4

g AMELIA WALK COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT

Account #: 3124050420

Bill Date: 11/27/24

Cycle: 03

@® Phone: (904) 665-6000

IRRIGATION SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service
Service Address: 84703 FALL RIVER PY APT IR01
Service Period: 10/27/24 - 11/25/24 Reading Date: 11/25/24

Online: jea.com

IRRIGATION SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service
Service Address: 85254 FALL RIVER PY APT IR01
Service Period: 10/27/24 - 11/25/24 Reading Date: 11/25/24

Service Point:  Irrigation 1 - Commercial Service Point:  Irrigation 1 - Commercial
Meter Days | Current Reading Meter Consumption Meter Days | Current Reading Meter Consumption
Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cuft=7.48 gal) Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cuft=7.48 gal)
76553197 29 1295 Regular 1 43000 GAL 89140510 29 2378 Regular 1 48000 GAL
Basic Monthly Charge $ 31.50  Basic Monthly Charge $ 31.50
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.81) 53.35  Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.81) 53.35
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $4.33) 12556  Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $4.33) 147.21
Total Current Irrigation Charges $ 210.41 Total Current Irrigation Charges $ 232.06

IRRIGATION SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service
Service Address: 85059 MAJESTIC WALK BV APT IR01
Service Period: 10/27/24 - 11/25/24 Reading Date: 11/25/24

WATER SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Water Service
Service Address: 85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD
Service Period: 10/27/24 - 11/25/24 Reading Date: 11/25/24

Service Point:  Irrigation 1 - Commercial Service Point:  Commercial - Water
Meter Days | Current | Reading | Meter Consumption Meter Days | Current | Reading | Meter Consumption
ammeer | Bk | el | e Size | (1 cut=7.48 gal) Number | Billed | Reading | Type Size | (1 cuft=748 gal)
82157379 29 1687 Regular 1 26000 GAL 77677281 29 5 Regular 3/4 0 GAL
Basic Monthly Charge $ 31.50  Basic Monthly Charge $ 18.90
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.81) 5335 Total Current Water Charges $ 18.90
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $4.33) 51.95
Total Current Irrigation Charges $ 136.80 WATER SERVICE

IRRIGATION SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service
Service Address: 85108 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD
Service Period: 10/27/24 - 11/25/24 Reading Date: 11/25/24

Service Point:  Irrigation 1 - Commercial
Meter Days | Current Reading Meter Consumption
Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cuft=7.48 gal)
89240369 29 810 Regular 1 0 GAL
Basic Monthly Charge $ 31.50
Total Current Irrigation Charges $ 31.50

Billing Rate: Commercial Water Service
Service Address: 85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD
Service Period: 10/29/24 - 11/27/24 Reading Date: 11/27/24

Service Point: ~ Commercial - Water/Sewer
Meter Days | Current | Reading | Meter Consumption
Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cuft=7.48 gal)
93021993 29 768 Regular 2 14000 GAL
Basic Monthly Charge $ 100.80
Water Consumption Charge 26.04
Total Current Water Charges $ 126.84
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A AMELIA WALK COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT

Account #: 3124050420

Bill Date: 11/27/24

Cycle: 03

@ Phone: (904) 665-6000

SEWER SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Sewer Service
Service Address: 85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD
Service Period: 10/29/24 - 11/27/24 Reading Date: 11/27/24

Online: jea.com

IRRIGATION SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service
Service Address: 85377 MAJESTIC WALK BV APT IR01
Service Period: 10/27/24 - 11/25/24 Reading Date: 11/25/24

Service Point:  Commercial - Water/Sewer Service Point:  Irrigation 1 - Commercial
Meter Days | Current Reading Meter Consumption Meter Days | Current Reading Meter Consumption
Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cuft=7.48 gal) Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cuft=7.48 gal)

93021993 29 768 Regular 2 14000 GAL 82157504 29 937 Regular 1 27000 GAL
Basic Monthly Charge $ 169.20  Basic Monthly Charge $ 31.50
Sewer Usage Charge 89.46  Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.81) 53.35
Total Current Sewer Charges $ 258.66  1er 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $4.33) 56.28
Total Current Irrigation Charges $ 141.13

IRRIGATION SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service
Service Address: 85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD
Service Period: 10/30/24 - 11/27/24 Reading Date: 11/27/24

Service Point:  Irrigation 1 - Commercial
Meter Days | Current | Reading | Meter Consumption
Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cu ft=7.48 gal)
98497959 28 4611 Regular 2 716000 GAL
Basic Monthly Charge $ 100.80
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.81) 53.35
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $4.33) 3,039.65
Total Current Irrigation Charges $ 3,193.80

IRRIGATION SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service
Service Address: 85287 MAJESTIC WALK BLVD
Service Period: 10/29/24 - 11/21/24 Reading Date: 11/21/24

Service Point:  Irrigation 2 - Commercial
Meter Days | Current | Reading | Meter Consumption
Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cu ft=7.48 gal)
67133220 23 242 Regular 11/2 0 GAL
Basic Monthly Charge $ 48.30
Total Current Irrigation Charges $ 48.30

IRRIGATION SERVICE

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service
Service Address: 85633 FALL RIVER PY APT IR01
Service Period: 10/27/24 - 11/25/24 Reading Date: 11/25/24

Service Point:  Irrigation 1 - Commercial
Meter Days | Current Reading Meter Consumption
Number Billed | Reading Type Size (1 cuft=7.48 gal)
89240294 29 1223 Regular 1 19000 GAL
Basic Monthly Charge $ 31.50
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.81) 53.35
Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $4.33) 21.64
Total Current Irrigation Charges $ 106.49

CONSUMPTION HISTORY
I Water Tens Gal [l Electric kWh

212120

159090

106060

53030

=

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Sep Oct Oct Nov
2023 2024

1 Year Ago Last Month This Month | Average Daily

Total kWh Used

Total Gallons Used 748,000 2,121,002 893,001 28,806




Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager

Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD

Date: 11-21-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-49400


 Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 11-21-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-49400




Kilinski | Van Wyk PLLC

P.O. Box 6386
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Amelia Walk CDD
475 West Town Place Suite 114
St. Augustine, Florida 32092

Amelia Walk CDD - General Counsel

Type

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Attorney
LG

LG

LG

LG

MGH

LG

MGH

Date

10/01/2024

10/02/2024

10/02/2024

10/03/2024

10/08/2024

10/08/2024

10/14/2024

Notes

Advise regarding trampoline
in pond.

Review status of Duval
Asphalt closeout; research
contract terms applicable to
incomplete or defective
work.

Research new HOA parking
restriction statute.

Attend agenda planning call;
confer with engineer and
district manager regarding
outstanding items from
Duval Asphalt; prepare
change order #3 to remove
concrete sidewalk work.

Review and analyze August
2023 Work Authorization
with Solitude for pond carp
stocking; prepare
amendment to account for
updated quantity and price.

Finalize Duval change order
no. 3 for sidewalk repairs.

Review and analyze agenda
package and materials for
Board consideration,
including meeting minutes,
financial statements, staff

Page 1 of 5

Quantity

0.10

0.80

0.20

1.20

1.20

0.30

1.40

Rate

$325.00

$325.00

$325.00

$325.00

$270.00

$325.00

$270.00

INVOICE

Invoice # 10822
Date: 11/11/2024
Due On: 12/11/2024

Discount Total

- $32.50

= $260.00

- $65.00

- $390.00

50.0% $162.00

- $97.50

- $378.00



Service

Service

Service

Expense

Expense

Expense

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

LG

LG

LG

RB

RB

RB

LG

MGH

MGH

LG

LG

CD

10/14/2024

10/14/2024

10/15/2024

10/15/2024

10/15/2024

10/15/2024

10/16/2024

10/17/2024

10/17/2024

10/17/2024

10/18/2024

10/21/2024

reports, proposals, and
pertinent District documents.

Prepare for Board meeting.

Research new case law
regarding First Amendment,
government officials, and
social media use.

Travel to and attend Board
meeting.

Travel: Mileage LG
Travel: Hotel LG
Travel: Meals LG

Confer with Robinson
regarding meeting decorum
procedures; confer with
Laughlin regarding
easement variance
agreements.

Review and analyze General
Conditions attached to UES
proposal; prepare addendum
to UES proposal for
geotechnical engineering
services; confer with District
staff regarding same.

Begin analyzing Master
Trust Indenture and
Supplemental Trust
Indentures to confirm impact
of project completion and
platting on debt service
reserve fund requirements.

Confer with Laughlin
regarding response to public
records request; review and
revise UES addendum.

Advise regarding response
to public records request and
execution of UES
documents; review executed
variance agreements and
coordinate recording of
same; prepare reminder
letter for unreceived variance
agreements.

Revise Agreements for
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0.30

0.30

6.80

246.50

1.00

1.00

0.40

1.80

0.90

0.50

1.30

0.60

Invoice # 10822 - 11/11/2024

$325.00

$325.00

$325.00

$0.67

$59.07

$6.79

$325.00

$270.00

$270.00

$325.00

$325.00

$175.00

25.0%

50.0%

$97.50

$97.50

$1,657.50

$165.16

$59.07

$6.79

$130.00

$243.00

$243.00

$162.50

$422.50

$105.00



Invoice # 10822 - 11/11/2024

Clappers, Rolph, Arkin and
the Karls; Record
Agreements through
Simplifile in Nassau County;
Download recorded
agreements from Simplifile;
confer with district staff
regarding same.

Expense RB 10/21/2024  Simplifile Recording: 1.00 $222.50 - $222.50
General-Easements (4
owners) Rolph Property,
Karls, Clapper, Arkin Nassau
County

Service LG 10/24/2024 Confer with Laughlin 0.20 $325.00 - $65.00
regarding tree claim.

Service LG 10/25/2024 Review information 110 $325.00 - $357.50
regarding school bus stop
and advise regarding same;
confer with Laughlin
regarding fallen tree; confer
with Laughlin regarding
improper vendor invoices.

Service  MGH 10/25/2024 Review and analyze 0.30 $270.00 - $81.00
correspondence from District
Chairman regarding ongoing
issues with school bus safety
and parking; review and
analyze correspondence and
invoices from prior District
Engineer.

Service MGH 10/26/2024 Analyze proposal for Poplar 0.30 $270.00 - $81.00
Breeze drainage work;
advise District staff regarding
business registration and
licensing issues with Coastal

Greenery.

Service LG 10/28/2024 Review and provide 0.50 $325.00 - $162.50
comments to October
minutes.

Service LG 10/29/2024 Confer with Laughlin 0.30 $325.00 - $97.50

regarding engineering bills.

Service LG 10/30/2024 Advise regarding 0.30 $325.00 - $97.50
requirement for contractors
to be licensed to do business
in Florida.

Service LG 10/31/2024 Research business 0.90 $325.00 - $292.50
registration requirements;
advise regarding same.
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Invoice # 10822 - 11/11/2024

Non-billable entries

Service  MGH 10/03/2024 Prepare for and attend 090 $270.00 - $243.00
agenda planning call.

Service  MGH 10/04/2024 Review Duval Asphalt 020 $270.00 - $54.00
change order and invoice for
Phase 1 concrete
resurfacing and ADA mats.

Service MGH 10/15/2024 Prepare for and attend 420 $270.00 - $4434-00
Board meeting.

Expense RB 10/15/2024 Travel: Mileage MGH +6-50 $087 K $54-26

Service MGH 10/18/2024 Further advise District 040 $27000 - $408.00

Manager and District
Engineer regarding contract
documents needed for UES
geotechnical engineering
services; review approved
proposal for Poplar Breeze
drainage work.

Service LG 10/23/2024 Confer with Henley 080 832500 - $195.00
regarding reserve release
conditions in Trust
Indentures; confer with
Bramwell regarding same.

Service MGH 10/23/2024 Further review trust 140 $27000 - $378-00
indentures for release/
reduction terms for debt
service reserve accounts;
confer with L. Gentry and
bond counsel regarding
irregularities in supplemental
indenture numbering and
need for additional
documentation.

Service MGH 10/29/2024 Review additional 080 $270.00 - $216.00
correspondence from
Coastal Greenery regarding
authorization to work in
Florida and Nassau County;
analyze legal authority and
administrative reports
regarding reciprocity
programs for trade licensing
and Florida business
registration.

Service  MGH 10/30/2024 Further analyze and advise 080 $270.00 - $216.00
regarding business
registration status of Coastal
Greenery and process for
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Invoice # 10822 - 11/11/2024

registering to do business in
Florida; review curb
markings provisions of
parking regulations.

Service  MGH 10/31/2024 Further evaluate and confer 040  s270-00 - $108.00
regarding Coastal Greenery
business registration and
licensing issues.

Line Item Discount Subtotal -$957.50

Total $6,231.52

001.310.51300.31500

Detailed Statement of Account

Current Invoice

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due
10822 12/11/2024 $6,231.52 $0.00 $6,231.52
Outstanding Balance $6,231.52
Total Amount Outstanding $6,231.52

Please make all amounts payable to: Kilinski | Van Wyk PLLC

Please pay within 30 days.
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Invoice

George McCloskey

Barbara Krieger

85071 Williston Court
Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

Santa Claus and Mrs. Claus appearance at Amelia Walk on 12/14/24 (2hrs) $400.00

Make check payable to:

George McCloskey

Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager

Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 11-21-24

Acct. # 1-320-57200-49400


Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 11-21-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-49400




MCCRANIE & ASSOCIATES, INC.
224 N 2nd St Unit 1A

Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 US
dan@mccranie-engineers.com

BILL TO
Amelia Walk CDD
c/o Daniel Laughlin , GMS

475 West Town Place, Suite 114

Florida

St. Augustine, FL 32092
INVOICE # DATE
4959 11/11/2024
JOB NUMBER

General Fund

DATE SERVICE

03/15/2024 Design

001.310.51300.31100

TOTAL DUE DUE DATE TERMS

$450.00 12/11/2024 Net 30
DESCRIPTION QTY
3/15 Site visit, review ribbon curb 3:00

and Phse 4 dips in pavement
BALANCE DUE

Invoice

ENCLOSED

RATE AMOUNT

150.00 450.00

$450.00
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https://pro.housecallpro.com/PeacockElectricIncorporated/446350/terms
http://peacockelectric.net
Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 11-26-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-62000







GMS

AMELIA WALK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2024

Date

10/2/24

10/2/24

10/4/124

10/7/24

10/7/24

10/8/24

10/9/24

10/9/24

10/10/24
10/14/24

10/14/24

10/16/24

10/16/24

10/17/24
10/21/24

10/21/24

10/23/24

10/24/24

10/25/24

AMELIA WALK

1.5

2.57

2.85

1.78

3.32

4.67

3.92

3.03

2.25

Employee Description

C.D.

T.M.

TM.

C.D.

T.M.

T.M.

C.D.

T.M.

T.M.
C.D.

T.M.

C.D.

T.M.

T.M.

C.D.

T.M.

T.M.

T.M.

T.M.

Inspected leaning street sign that has spun in high wind conditions, checked on
drainage repairs, removed fallen limbs and small trees from encroaching into
tennis court and green area by pool

Straightened and organized pool deck area, removed debris around amenity
center, inspected street sign in neighborhood was leaning, air conditioner unit
filters were due to be changed, changed the filters in both units

Blew leaved and debris off covered porch area couches and deck, cleaned

air vent and sumrounding ceiling in gym

Inspected outdoor lights out of service, picked up supplies, replaced flood light
and outdoor lamp bulb, dusted cobwebs from eves, entry trim, doors and frames,
removed cobwebs from rear left deck, blew off all fallen cobwebs and leaves
from entry and back patio

Assisted with changing outdoor light, removed the yard sale signs from past
event, cleaned glass outdoors, picked up supplies

Storm preparations - put all tables, chairs and umbrellas up, removed soap
dispenser from men's and women's restroom due to them being out of date

and no longer used

Removed all cobwebs from inside gym wall corners and ceiling, dusted off
baseboards and sills, vacuumed around and under all gym equipment

Patched and painted hole from removal of soap dispensers, brushed cobwebs
from ceiling under porch, used vacuum to clean wall and pavers to remove all
debris out under porch

Put all chairs, tables and umbrellas back on the pool deck post storm

Inspected broken fountain controller, picked up supplies, made repairs to

control box and secured controller to post

Patched holes in men and women's bathroom, pond fountain electrical box

fell off post, made repairs to control box

Changed landscaping light/wire and installed in cover, cleaned out and organized
storage closet, moved outdoor storage items to shed, blew leaves and debris

off all sidewalks, picked up supplies

Straightened and organized pool deck area, removed debris around amenity
center, landscape light that shines on pool palm tree was out, picked up new
one and replaced it, took down ripped flag and put up new one

Mailbox light on fallen leaf not working at night, inspected light and confirmed
not operating properly, left over pine stray needed to be spread out at JEA station
Cleaned cobwebs from entry walls, door, trim and lights, blew leaves and debris
off sidewalks and pool deck, vacuumed inside storage closet

Straightened and organized pool deck area, removed debris around amenity
center, cleaned windows of gym and gathering room, air vent in gathering room
was dirty, used vacuum to remove dust, removed spider webs and spider sacks
on ceiling under covered area

Blew leaves and debris off sidewalks around amenity center, removed debris
around pond in the neighborhood, pond by amenity center, pool deck and
around community, straightened and organized pool deck fumniture

Removed debris around ponds 11 and 12, disposed trash at community dumpster,
blew leaves and debris off sidewalks

School bus sign was leaning due to hole being washed out, filled hole with dirt and
secured sign, removed debris around community, blew leaves and debris off
sidewalks, checked and changed trash receptacles, assisted decorating for
party in gathering room

1









Please Remit Payment to:

Solitude Lake Management, LLC
1320 Brookwood Drive
Suite H

Little Rock, AR 72202
Phone #: (888) 480-5253
Fax #: (888) 358-0088

Bill
To: Amelia Walk CDD

Amenity & Operations Manager

INVOICE

Page: 1

Invoice Number: PSI125443
Invoice Date: 11/20/2024

Ship

To:  Amelia Walk CDD
Amenity & Operations Manager
85287 Majestic Walk Boulevard
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034

85287 Majestic Walk Boulevard
Amelia Island, FL 32034

Ship Via

Ship Date 11/20/2024
Due Date 12/20/2024
Terms Net 30

Item/Description

Customer ID 12909
P.O. Number
P.O. Date 11/20/2024

Our Order No.

Unit Order Qty Quantity Unit Price Total Price

Fish Stocking
One-Time Service
Pond 4

Pond 3

Pond 6

Pond 5

Pond 15

Pond 14

Pond 2

Pond 13

Pond 8

Pond 7

Pond 9

Pond 11

Lake 12

Pond 17

Pond 10

Pond 16

GRASS CARP, TRIPLOID

001.300.13100.10000 $3299.00
005.320.53800.60000 $3299.00
005.300.20700.10000 ($3299.00)

1 1 3,299.00 3,299.00

180 Grass carp 10-12" were stocked in ponds 2 thru

17.

Amount Subject to Sales Tax
Amount Exempt from Sales Tax

Approved

Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 11-21-24

Acct. # 1-320-57200-60000

0.00 Subtotal: 3,299.00
3,299.00 Invoice Discount: 0.00
Total Sales Tax 0.00

Payment Amount: 0.00

Total: 3,299.00


Approved
Kelly Mullins, Amenity & Operations Manager
Governmental Management Services for Amelia Walk CDD
Date: 11-21-24
Acct. # 1-320-57200-60000




Please Remit Payment to:

INVOICE

Solitude Lake Management, LLC Page: 1
1320 Brookwood Driv